4-694 (Rev.8-22-89) U.S. Depar. .t of Justice

Federal Bureau of Investigation

Washington, D.C. 20535

Subject of Request: Thurgood Marshall

FOIPA No. [190-

Dear Requester:

Enclosed are copies of documents from FBI records. Excisions have been made to protect information
exempt from disclosure pursuant to Title 5, United States Code, Section 552 and/or Section 552a. In addition,
where excisions were made, the appropriate excmpting subsections have been cited opposite the deletions.
Where pages have been withheld in their entirety, a deleted page information sheet has been substituted showing
the reasons or basis for the deletion. The subsections cited for withholding information from the enclosed
documents are marked below:

Section 352 ion 552

& (b)(1) 0 (b)(7)(A) O (d)(5)
K (b)(2) O (b)(7)(B) O ()(2)
K (b)(3)Title 26, U.S, Code, & (b)(7)(C) O (kY1)
Section 6103 & (b)(7)(D) O (k)(2)

&l (b)(7)(E) O (k)3)
— 0 (b)(N(F) 0 (k)(4)
LI (Db){4} L1 (D)(8) L (k)(2)
0 (b)(5) O b)9) 0 (k)(6)
B (b)(6) O k(7

{Sec Form 4-694a, enclosed for an explanation of these exemptions.)
Pursuant to your request, 1522 page(s) were reviewed and 1394 page(s) are being releascd.
During the review of material pertinent to the subject of your request, documents were located which

KBl originated with another Government agency(ies).
These documents were referred to that agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

O contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FEI

as to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).

FBI/DOJ



Kl If yoa desire, you may appeal any denials contained herein. Appeals should be directed in writing
to the Co-Director, Office of Information and Privacy, Room 7238 MAIN, United States Department of Justice,
Washington, D.C. 20530, within thirty days from reccipt of this letter. The envelope and the letter should be
clearly marked "Freedom of Information Appeal" or "Information Appeal." Please cite the FOIPA number
assigned to your request so that it may be casily identified.

Kl See additional information which follows.

Sincerely yours,

J. Kevin O'Brien, Chief
Freedom of Information-
Privacy Acts Section
Office of Public and Congressional Affairs

Enclosures (21)

The enclosed material is from the main investigative file(s) in which the subject of your request is
indexed. The subject of your request may also be indexed in files relating to other individuals, organizations,
activities, or general topics. These additional mentions or references have not been reviewed to determine if,
in fact, they arc identifiable with the subject of your request. Our experience has shown that such references
are frequently similar to information contained in the processed main file(s). We will process these references
if you now make a specific request for them. However, because of a significant increase in FOIPA requests and
an expanding backlog, we have given priority to the processing of main investigative files and can complete the
processing of these additional refercnces only as time and resources permit. Therefore, if you do decide to
request these references, we will not be able to process them any time in the foreseeable future,

In addition to processing FBI Headquarters files, our Washington and New York Field Office files
were also processed and are enclosed.
and the FBI

1
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To minimize costs to hoth yor

processed.
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=VICT IM§ POSSIBLE EXTORTION; @0 1SV), 7 L-]C‘

DN OCTORER 21, maz.—u. S. SUPKEME COURT

D) POLICE, TURNED OVER TO WFO, A ONE PAGE TYPEWRITTEN LETTER ADDRESSED
Y

5 10 —mon CAPTIONED SUSJECT. THE ENVELOPE BEARS AN

7 MM

ABOVE IS5 A RAMBLING , somsnm:;ﬁescr

LETTER COMPLAINING ASOUT INTEGRATION, s

THE N.£.A.C.P., THE SUPREMF (OURT , THE CURRENT AMD PAST PRES IDENTS
STATES. MF WILL FIGHT “THEM™ ANY WAY HE CaN,
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGK INFORMATION SHEKET

_'ﬂhp(s) withheld sntirely at this Jocation in the file. One or more of the following
statements, where indicated, explain this deletion. -

Deletions were made pursuant to the exemptions indicated below with a0 ssgregable material
awvailable for release to you.

0 (bX1) O ®X7XA) D (@xs)
D X2 0O X7XB) O (x2)
O ®X3) B GXIXC) D )
O (bX7XD) 0O xx2)
O (bX7XE) O (kX3)
T (OX7XF) 0 (kX4)
0 (bx4) D (bxe) O «xs)
Iy E) O ®x9 0 (xxs6)
O ®xé) 0 «x7)

%fomation pertained only to s third party with no reference to the subject of your
request.

[ Information pertained only to a third party. The subject of your request is listed in the
title only.

[ Documents originsted with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred
to that agency(ies) for review and direct response to0 you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be
advised by the FBI as to the releasability of this information following our consulation
with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld inasmuch as a final release determination has not been made. You will be
advised as to the disposition st 3 later date.

Pages were not considered for release as they are duplicative of

3 For your information:

Bﬁe followin‘s gug%eé § _%o be uud_ foé reference rcn;dizithgj pages:
7

0000000000000000000X
X DELETED PAGE(S) X

300000 XNO DUPLICATION FEE X
30000 X FOR THIS PAGE X
200000 200000000000000000000K

ral/DoJ
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L g !
TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION:
D Teletype D immediate 0 YOP BECRET
0 Faceimie D Priority. D SECRET
: 0D UNCLASEFTO - -
B UNCUAS /15781 b’}c’
Deate
_ PGy —NEPTINE—IRECTUR, FBI
A (ATTN: PERSDNAL CRIMES UNIT)
FROM: EAC, WASHINGTON FIELD OFPICE (9A-5651)(C=4)(P)
SUBJECT: P
UNITED STATES SUPREME COURT JUSTICE THURGOOD MARS
VICTIM; . .
EXTORTION (A):)72 . 20923016
00 SAVANNAH ‘1|
: I -
Re WFO teletype to BurQSﬁ, dsiad 9/15/87.
Eunclosed for the Bureau is an original one page typed
letter from captioned subject to JUSTICE THURGOOD MARSHALL, which
\ was received at the chambers of captiouned victim, oun 9/14/87.

FPor the information of the Bureau-il a vhite
male, DOB: who has a history of violent behavior - no
further biographical data is available, at this time.

QUEST OF FBIHQ b’p

QUESTIONED DOCUMENT UNIT

The Questioned Document Unit is requested to comp
submitted item to the Anonymous Letter File. Conduct
examinations for indented writings and other physical
characteristics deemed appropriate. Forward copies to

for the psycholinguistic profiling of author to determin

the validity of the threat.

NP
Detached

LATENT PINGERPRINT SECTION 7‘/ ;

-
Examine submitted items for latent pgn nopgitqble for
conparison with record prints of captioned subject. PForwarde !
original evidence to 0O. y

ORIG1
torw § Srece

1
@

pureau (Eunc. 1)

W 4-Cuestioned Document Unic)

(2-Personal Crimesglinit)
2-Bavannah

(
]
C\‘
7




o .y wEPORT "

of the
SO Y s 1 -
e, LABORATORY —a 1
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20335 October 30, 19587

™  SAC, Mashington Field Office (PA=5631) (C=4) L&

#BI FLE NO.
LAB. NO. 70923026 D W VP
Examination requested by: Addressee ‘
Rotersrce: Communication dated Septenber 18, 1987
Examination requested. Document ~ Pingerprint b76/
Svsirirrubng Pl - . - - P N
Lo Septenber 33, 1987
Specinan:
el One-page typwritten letter dated 9/3/87,

beginning "May your socul burn.,.*
Result of examinstions

Speainen Ql wvas searched in thes appropriate sectioas
of the Anonymous Letter Pile without effecting an identification.
Copies will be added to this file ter future refersnce.

= “/— 6704’\: -
N mxummuugm-umm
~ - P Y | | ﬁ ‘ﬁﬁ.l'-'“-- - e - .i-hiahn -_? a‘ -— -— -—-n‘-ﬁ‘-
- wvith a poct typevriting elemant. I
The typewriting on Gl wvas deterninad te Ve g7
& borisontal specing of tan characters per iach, e ___ _
and sise ot most closely corresponds te Laboeratory stiniXxtx™

for the "Prestige Pica® type style. This type style ur
be found On numarous brand name typewritars, incluoding IEM
Royal and others. -

L1

{over)

2 « gSavannah L.




No watermarks, indented writing or other physical
characteristics were obsarved on Q1 which would fu:ther assgist
in deternining its immediate origin.

The results of the psycholinguistic and latent
fingerprint examinations and the disposition of the submitted
evidence will be subjects of separate reports. Photographs
are retained by the Laboratory. '

Page 2
70923016 D W
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7-2 5-12-82)

RECORDED FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
:/i:/ﬂ? UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
a

Leboratory Work Sheet

Te:EAC, Washington Field Office (9A-5651) (C-4) ' b'7CJ
FBIFLENO. | -&’}U;{S
LAB. NO. 70923016 D WN VP
m.

—— i
UN SUPREME

COURT JUSTICE
THURGOOD MARSHALL = VICTIM; Examination
EXTORTIONR (A)

00: Savannah

Examinstion requested by Addressee
Reference: Communication dated September 15, 1987
Examination requested: Document ~ Fingerprint
Specimens received: September 23, 1987
Specimen:
Ql One-page typwritten letter dated 9/9/87,

beginning "May your soul burn..."

2 - Bavannah
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T4 @av. 1-13482)

"""“""'"’——_

b7
Date 10/ fFT wbt 779254/,

Racognition Section
1. 10. 19. - 28, o
2. 11, 20. 29. |
S 12. 21, 30. _
4, 13. 22 31. -
8. 14, 23. 32. -
8. 15. z24. 33. -
T. 16. 25. 34, —
8. 17. 26. as. —
8. 18. 27.. 36. —
National Fraudulent Check Flle
Date Date
Searched Added

Signature Section

Company Name File

Checkwriter Section - Classified as —

Gimmick Section

Master Check Section

Counterfeit Travelers Checks

Counterfeit Money Orders

Counterfeit Checks

Altered Travelers Chacks

Altlered Money Orders

Raised Bank Checks

Checks prepared with False “Certified” impressions

Checks prepared with Press-On Latters
Stolen Money Orders & Travelers Checks Section:
Travelors Checks - Type # From To#
Money Orders - Type
Photographed:

Cr &
Date; /
- s, |

Nol & ‘




" - Evidence Files Searched
Goacmsd  Sesrched vy ol

At —
Bank Robbery Note Fie
Motor Viehicle Titie s
Anonymous Latter Fle: % /2187

Motive Typewrtter information:

State(s) _LAIQ&L_)M

Lfoos punfes ﬁzﬁ,_ez F/{ﬂ

' ﬁnf‘f_g[[/ /77!;*;/1//'/

54,/' 2o drps /Lg_/f bﬂf/ﬁ

Bombing

s gy oreser o lang !

Other

o4 ,///J/z// éﬁ(’n/ ’

Standards Flles Searched

2.5¢ b8

Date
Searched

- Tire Tread

Hhoe Print

Watermark
Office Copier

Typewrhter 2T

Gatety Paper
Computer Print Out

'/ Aﬂ// JoJA?-’" - gty

PER 4 = -"f' Yy :.'..'."' = /(.’-'f’m;.

f—"’xjf 2] « .37




OF MACHINE
PE OF MACHINE
OF TYPE
ED ON MODELS

TE & SERIAL NO, OF MACHINE
EN TYPE FIRST USED

TE & SERIAL NO, OF MACHINE
EN TYPE USED 100%

TE & SERIAL NO. OF MACHINE
EN TYPE WAS DISCONTINUED

BBON SPECIMEN

TYPEWRITER TYPE SPECIMEN NO. _ NONE

IBM SELECTRIC =

STANDARD

PRESTIGE PICA 72 ¥BI XO.

72 ' FIBCHE NO.
2-3-72 - 933 nggl“
2-3.72 L 2 TIPS ..

-

FORNULA !;;.}!b 118

ABCDEFGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZ
lbcdefghigklmnopqutuvwxyz
1@#5%eh* () _+k:", .1
1234567890-=%;"',./

ARFATEMUT TLMIOPORCTITALIYYZ

KZE:%EEE’;E'W"'i:EREmy' wXyz
1373%60* ()_+k:", .1
1234567890-=);"',./

This type style is an adaptation
from the typebar Prestige Pica
10 pitch design. This style was
released for the 1BM SELECTRIC
Model Typewriter.



. ——— e —— -

. B. M. (usa)

todele : STANDARD célectrique
Fabricant : IBM France
Lieu de fabrication :
Annes : 1952
Hn:rlcul_e : 0001

Type de caractdres : PRESTIGE PICA (SP)

Fabrique de caracteres : Lexington =-U.S.A.

CLAVIER £t

$$

781 ¥O. AA

16 aa
ﬂm.

. : QQ

H-% Qq

W

v

22
&é

4
22

-1
88

XX
xx

33

DD
dad

cc
cc

&4

RR
e

FF
££

vw
v

Essonnes (S. & 0).(F)

55
(<

TT
tt

GG
88

BB
bb

Formule

Hauteur du

.t ——— e

254|1|b|1|8

(e, ., pea:e: S undards .
Hauteur du ‘¥ " X

Motion normale

Largeur max papier

Type de clavier -
Interlignes

66

8g 8 349

77
&

vu
uu

3J
3]

77

88
))

11
i1

KX
kk

99
$S

00
00

1L
11

/1l

++

*% ”"” [ L) e

-840

-

2%
ad

2,95 mm
2,05mm
6,73 mm
736 mm
UNIVERSEL

4,23 m et
6,34

- peux-tu m'envoyer de ce bon vieux whisky, comme celui que j'
u chez frangois le frire du forgeron du village ;

- PEUX TU M ENVOYER DE CE BON VIEUX WHISKY COMME CELUI1 QUE J |

BU CHEZ FRANCOIS LE FRERE DU FORGERON DU VILLAGE.
Fiche n* 474

t -6 192

L



(! o

HBRAND MAME DSG Single Element

' sl 7 P
TYPEVRITER -

¥B1 0. w
HAME OF ‘é%%%%%‘iﬁ R A4 PN
TYPE STYLE  p.grige Pica #2905 —
XCS0 8Ex:
Ty 22 ey ntes
CARAWEA

EXTUPLAR: Lower Case:
¢+ 11 22 33 44 55 66 77 88 99 00 -~ ==

qQq ww ee T tt yy uu i1 oo pp &% }]]
as ss dd f£f gg hh §3 kk 11 ;; *°
gz xx cc vw bbnnwm ., .. //

Upper Case:

XX CC VV BE NN MM ,, .. 11

DSGC Single Element -----'Prestige Pica

OTHER RELATED INFORMATION:

Single Element

o/

AN



()

TYPEVR FORNULA
URAND l!irag ',l,i,--,.{ Gume 4-" ) D.0é/0 m__,( 14.[ 6_L£ J_g

’ / / 781 NO, “'"- Coagne D0 demde L
s o 2362
YRR Lt ?lfrf-'p: Pew 70 FTEERE wo.

3111, . KALBO B&s: .
"%" * Al A snk"i lc.
)' _ .Rﬁ1al

EXEMPLAR:

i FIFSA8" ()%+,-./0123456789:;¢<=>7¢
esp? | ONE (M2058) WP PRESTIGE PICA 10 ABCDEFGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZ[®)® °©
abcdefghijkl-nopqrstuvvxyz“?'

OTHER RELATED IKPORMATION:

R"‘f‘“ﬂ"— YemT NHEEL

2



r) )

- _ FORMULA
:;::;'=}== BaoTre R lEEE!lJ.l_ELl.i_lji

"‘,,,,',"5 I - 2.8.7. Specimes
A ¥ - Yoy .
' L0 I
S T PromweR S0
EXENPLAR :
Legel Prestige 10 (#421)

Get the jump on typing tasks with our quick and
lively Brother E-Z electronic efficiency experts.
ABCDEFGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZ abcdefghijklmnopqrstuvwxyz
1234567890-= 10#S7CE*()-+ &3] [;:""2°,./2¢1>§33

OTHER RELATED INFORMATION: £ (,),

Ty Y



e E—E-——— -

This is & sample of Esteem Pica type face.

ABCDEFGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZ !@F$%c&*( )_+k" 7.,
abedefghi jklmnopqrstuvwxyz 1234567890-=k';/.,

SLINTTT: ESTEEM PiCA 10 Pach S 4 Lrws to o0 onch (Linas $8-—6 haus 8 80 inch)

. ——— -

- wm—— =

L35 8kx:
B-15

2
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SECORDED FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION '
:ﬁ :/07 UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Leboratory Work Roet B
Te@AC, Washington Pield Office (9A~3651) (C=4) 19’70
. rairLENO. 7 é7¢ﬁ6'_‘?
LAB.NO. 70923016 D Wu VP
R YOUR NO.

UNITED BTATES BUPREMR
COURT JUSTICE

TEURGOOD MARSHALL = VICTIM; Examinatico by:
EXTORTION (A)
00: Savannah
Examinatice requestsd by: Addressee
Reference: Communication dated Septexber 15, 1987
Examinstion requested: Documant -~ Pingerprint
Specimans recsived: September 23, 1987
Specimen:
al One-page typwritten letter dated 3/9/87,

beginning "May your acul burn...®

LFPS WILL PROCESS AND RETURN |
THE SUBMITIED EVIDENGE e
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4-730 (Rev. 9-21-04) ; 000X

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

I Page(s) withheld entirely st this location in the file. One or more of lh following
statements, where indicated, explain this deletion, -

D Deletions were made pursuant to the exemptions indicated below with 30 segregabie material
available for release to you.
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. PRECEDENCE: -~ CLASWACATION

O immediate O TOP SECRET

‘O Priority O 8ECRET

O Routine DO CONFIDENTIAL

ACTING DIRECTOR, FBI

- EXTORTION (A)
00: BV

Re WFO teletype to Savannah, 9/16/87.

8 6-,-;-:.;- - «Enclosed for the Bureau are the original and four
o {4) copies of an LEM concerning captioned matter, with two (2)
.9 - |copies of an FD-376. Enclosed for WFO are two (2) copies

i -,}J- : e o . — ._"" ._- 7‘ . S ,.' L
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- R Copies of LHEM being furnilhed locally to USA,

41, |spaa,’ "Eavannah, Ga., and U. 8. Secret Service, Savannah.
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) )
U.S. mm i of Jastice

Federal Bureau of Investigation
in Roply, Ploass Refar te Savannah, Gecorgia -
File No, September 23, 1987
OFector
Depertment of the Treasury
Washington, D. C. 20223 RE

UNITED STATES SUPREME COURT JUSTICE
THURGOOD MARSHALL - VICTIM

EXTORTION
The information fumnished herewith concemns an individual or organization believed to be covered

by the agreement between the FBI and Secret Service conceming protective responsibiities, and to fal
within the category or categories checked.

1. O Tireats or actions against persons protected by Secret Servics.

O Attempts or tireats to redress grievances.

R Threstening or abusive statement about U.S. or foreign official.

A v N

[ Participation in civil disturbances, anti-U.S. demonstrations or hostile incidents against foreign
diplomatic establishments.

- A s = o

O Segai bombing, bomb-making or other terrorist activity.

O Defector from U.S. or indicates desire to defect.

N o

3 Potentially dangerous because of background, emotional instability or activity in groups engeged in
activities inimical to U.S.

Photograph [ has been fumished J encicsed i is not svailable.

Plie sumd mr
[P g 211"

Faderal Buresu of investigation

1 - Special Agent in Charge (Enclosure(s))
U.8. Secret Service

Enciosure(s)
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available for release to you.

B Section §52 Section §53

D X1 D ®X7XA) O exs)
03 (bX2) 0 (bX7XB) D (GX2)
O (bX3) 0O (X™IXC) D &xn

DO (®X7XD) 0O (kx2)

O (®X7XE) 0 kx3)

O (bX7IXF) 0 (kx4)
D (b)¢) 0 (bx3) 0 xxs)
D vxs) O ®x9) D (kxs)
0 ®xe) O «xn

[ Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to the subject of your
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titie only.

[ Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred
to that agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Goveroment agency(ies). You will be
advised by the FBI] as to the releasability of this information following our consultation
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

s -~ “RECORDRD 9/23/8Y
- " 8/ae/sy UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
fade Leberatery Work Shosot
Recorded 10/15/87 . Received 10/14/87

TEAC, Mashisgton PLeld Office ($A-3651) (C~d) (p)
G- £ 708 S —,

reIPFILE NO, &)

| LAB-NO. 90923016 b wx vp
T—, i
mngm - vierny, Reaninaticn by: -
EXTORTION (A),
00: Savanaah
Ezamination requestad by: Mdresses ' ' NOTED BY: -
Reference: Airtel dated September u. 19987
. e
Examinstion requested: Docunant & Pingerprint )
Specimens received: September 23, 1987 b’?C/
Specinen:
Q1 Cas~page typwritten letter dated 9/9/87,

beginning ®"May your soul burn...” -

4} pprn tg.l..rA/J'JJ'p_Qﬁ‘ v )azz
2 = Savannah
BT v cod sl )3
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FILE DESCRIPTION

SUBJECT ...

F ‘ LE N o. Headquarters file 9-HO-70566
”



FORMS.TEXT HAS 1 DOCUMENT
INBOX.46 (#7474)

TEXT:

PG00022 064 02532

3482

PP AQ W

DE P¢

? 0503482 Fr3 87

M PITTSBURGH (9A-3778) (P)

T0 DIRECTOR PRIORITY
WASHINGTON FIELD OFFICE PRIORITY

-

ASSOCIATE SUPREME COUR}Y JOSTICE THURGOOD MARSHALL;

ASSOCIATE SUPREME COURT JUSTICE VICTIM; EXTORTION;

00: PITTSBURGH re
o
RE WASHINGTON FIELD OFFICE TELETYPE TO PITTSBURGH, MARCH 3,

1987, .
FOR THE INPORMATION OF BUREAU AND WASHINGTON FIELD, A 1EW

OF PITTSBURGH INDICES DISCLOSED A REFERENCE TO




PACE T#HO PC 9A-2778 HE]

J



PAGE THRIE PC 9A-3778 UNCLAS
FORWARD PHOTOCOPY ANRD DESCRIPTIVE DATA OF SUBJECT VIA AIRTEL
TO WASHINRGTON FIELD PFOR DISTRIBUTION TO U.S. SUPREME COURT POLICE.

INTERVIEW suuzcr_ b7Q/

OBTAIN PROSECUTIVE OPINIOK FROM U. S. ATTORNEY, WESTERN

DNICYRICT NF PYENCYIUVANT A
AV SIS WE WA & MLV aaTauey 4

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.




FORMS.TEXT HAS ! DOCUMENT ' bﬂQ)

ANBOX.2 (#6314

TEXT:
VZCIWFOOCI&

PP HQ PC

DE WFD ©034 062 152

D

ZXR OULLU

P 03.1524Z MAR 87 .

.ot
FM  FBl, WASHINGTON FIELD (SA-NEW) (P) (C-4)

TO DIRECTOR, FBI PRIOCRITY

FBI, PITTSBURGH PRIORITY

ASSOCIATE SUPREMI COURT JUSTICE THURGOOD

RSEALL; ASSOCIATE SUPREME COURT Jusncsb
S ——

VICTIM: EXTORTION: 00:PITTSBURGH.
ARMED AND DANGEROUS.
REFERENCE WFO TELCALL TO PITTSBUKGH, FEBRUARY 26. 1987.

FOR THE INFORMATION OF THE LUREAU ANKD PITTS3URGH

6, 1907, THE UNITE TATES SUPREML 7’

o
N

DIVIS{ON, ON
COURT POLICE ADVISED WFO THAT, AT APPROXIMATELY lu:30 A.M.,

TREY BAD RECEIVED A CALL FROM THE UNITED STATES SECRET

SERVICE [USSS) INDICATING THAT CAPTIONED sun.n:cr’ — e ——

UNCLAS _ L‘?CJ

& f

Y



©AGE TWO, DE WF AC34 S ECRET

-mm: OF BIRTH, 50CIAL SECULITY }9’76
-“CCOUNT ROMBER ssa_w MADE THE FOLLOWI%S

TEREAT RECARDING THE CAPTIONED VICTIMS:

“I°M ON MY WAY 70 KILL THEM."

LEADS. PITTSBURGH DIVISION. AT PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA.

LOCATE AXND 1;;'rzav1£w—connvcr LOCAL b7©
TNDICES AND POLICE CHECK nscaanmr-fnzs::rrs

URITED STATES ATTORNEY'S OFFICE FOR PROSECUTIVE OPINIOK,
AND ADVISE WFO IN ORDER TUHAT UNITED STATES SUPREME CODRT
POLICE MIGHT BE APPROPRIATLLY APPRISED.

ONCLAS

¥0034

XKNN
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8-147 (1-1.-%1) CRIMINAL INVEST TATIVE DIVISION
INFORMATIVE NOTE .
3/16/87

Date —

AR, A CSOCIATE EUPREME

TRl W s B A R W

JUSTICE RGOCD MARSHALL -V
ASSOCIATE SUPREME COURT JUSTI
-~ VICTIM; EXTORTION;

PITTSBURGH

00:

Oon 2/27/87, our Pittsburgh Special Agents
interviewepregarding threats he
had made regarding captioned victims.

- - T

-a!v!sed that he had never said that h
D. C., to kill

was going to Washington,
or Marshall.

8

a e expresse
anger over the pro-choice abortion stand of

Justic

During that meeting he said that Gy
should be arrested, impeached and executed for

his ) role in Wade vs. Roe 1973."

Investigation L contxnux‘ng. b, bl

ot ps

1D Duty Offic

b #
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154 .
FORMS. TEXT HAS 1 DOCUM -

NGTON FIELD OFFICE PRIORITY

INBOX.38 (#10022) ~ - ’
TEXT: '
o000 072 23287 y X L b
FoA 1 p v . - -’.L .
. , LAR o) Ug 3 ,-_-:_—_{-.
(. .. 7 .
erf .'.f."d-_; . "c-'u'lm.
MAR B7 / ” .i
GH (PA-3778) (P) '
. F s
ECTOR PRIORITY 5 usss /

LAS

wo, o (NN
VY

,Azyocurs SUPREME COURT JUSTICE
VICTIM; ASSOCIATE SUPREME COURT JUSTICE
EXTORTION (00: PITTSBURGH)

REPGTEL TO BUREAU DATED MARCH 5, 19871 AND TELCALL TO sa-
WF0, ON MARCH 13 1987, |

{ATTN:

hGood
MARSHALL ~

ICTIM; b7C/

-

ON MARCH 13, 1987, SUBJECT

WAS INTERVIEWED IN CONNECTION WITH ALLEGED THREATS

TO KILL SUPREME COURT JUSTICES -ND narsHaLL. (EPas

ADVISED OF THE IDENTITY OF THE INTERVIEWING AGENT AND THE NATURE
THE INQUIRY. ACCORDING TO

HE NEVER SAID HE WAS OOING

_ 705¢ 8= 3~

70 2PRYY 187

P
T




PAGE TWO PA-3778 UNCLAS

YO GO YO WASHINGTON, D.C/ AND KILL

e g

SR ' SAW A PROGRAM ON A LOCAL TV STATION DEALING WITH THE
ABORTION xssue.-sam DURING THE NEXT DAY, THE TOPIC OF
ABORTION WAS VERY MUCH ON HIS MIND. HE SAID HE WAS UPSET AND ANGRY

OvER THe PRo-coICE ABORTION sTaND o suprere court wusTico DD

S~ 1o To A crowe

=== e

Y - R o - :: srresTED, 1PEACHED

AND EXECUTED FOR HIS -) ROLE IN WADE VS ROE (1973)."
NIED STATING HE WAS GOING TO KILL Jusncs- OR

MARSHALL. HE ALSO DENIED STATING HE WAS GOING TO TRAVEL TO




PG 9A-3778 UNCLAS

PAGE THREE

b7,
blo

S s/10 HE HAD NO PLANS TO TRAVEL TO WASHINGTON, DC.

FOR THE

INFORMATION OF THE BUREAU AND WFO, AUSA JAMES OARRETT, WDPA, REQUIRED

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING SUBJECT BEFORE HE WOULD MAKE A

PROSECUTIVE DECISION IN THIS MATTER. THEREFORE, PO WILL CONDUCT

APPROPRIATE INVESTIGATION AND PRESENT SAME TO THE USA‘S OFFICE.

et e 10



a ) L ')

o
PAGE FOUR PO $A-3778 UNCLAS -197

ﬂ-n'ros'or-usas SENT BY EXPRESS MAIL TO WFO FOR DISSEMINATION
TO U.8. SUPREME COURT POLICE.

"ﬁ “WHE FOLLOWING BACKGROUND DATA WAS OBTAINED FOR (x_

HROUGH OBSERVATION AND INTERVIEW: CURRENT RESIDENCE:

ALE, AGEI-
= —— - —

SSANs

b7

PITTSBURGH AT PITTSBURGH, PA.

CUN&.CT CRIMINAL HISTORY CHECKS AND OBTAIN PROSECUTIVE
OPINION OF AUSA. ADVISE THE BUREAU AND WFO.
BT

. - . e e e = . . - e em e e — — - J—



NEW MATL JUST ARRIVED: I K.129 Sy o~

FORPMS. TEXT HAS 1 DOCUMEN : : ; /
INEIX.27 (#6363) . . -

TEXT: -

h ™

FGO000S 084 17107 %
RR HO WF

DE PG

R 2517102 MAR 87 “~—

- Fn PITTSBURGH (9A-37287 (P ™~
T0 mnscron ROUFTNE .
HASHINGTON_:FIELD ROUT INE

BT
UNCLAS

s -

MARSHALL —~ VICTIM; ASSOCIATE SUPREME COURT JUSTIC

VICTIM: EXTORTION; OC:

e s el

FITTSBURGH HAS

b

COMPLETED ADDITIONAL INVESTIGATION REQUESTED BY THE USA, WDFA,
REGARDING A PROSECUTIVE OPINION ON SUBJECT_
ON MARCH 23, 1987, THIS INFORMATION WA: PRESENTED TO AUSA d&ﬂ,
GARRETT, PITTSBURGH, PA, WITH THE FOLLOWING PROSECUTIVE DECISION:
AUSA CGARRATT STATED THAT BASED ON THE TOTALITY OF CIRCUMSTANCES




- Ay e e
L —-—P A ..

SURROUNDING THE ALLEGEL THREATS AGAINST SUPREME COURT JUSTICES

_mﬁ MARSHALL, HIS OFFICE woULD DECLINE FROSECUTION IN TwE L‘ﬂz/

CAPTIONED MATTER. AUSA GARRETT NQTED THE ALLEGELD THREATS BY

HE DATE OF

WHICH HIS STATEMENTS REGARLING THE JUSTICES WERE MALE. -

41D
-EVER MADE ANY SPECIFIC THREATS THAT HE WAS GUING TO GO TO

- SMASHINGTON, DC, AND KILL ANY SUPREME COURT JUSTICE. —

‘“ID HE DID NOT KNOW HOW THE FBl AND U,.&. SECRET SERVICE COULD HAVE
RECEIVED INFORMATION IN WHICH Hﬁms SAID TO BE THE IN-
DIVIDUAL TO umn-chxncnu.v STATED HE WAS GOING TO GO TG
HASHINGTON, DC, AND KILL SUPREME COURT JUST!CES- AND MARSHALL.

_sam-rmne NO SUCH STATEMENT AND HE CHARACTERIZELD
- --srriess. S s scen an outPaTiENT AT THE va sIncE

-—
1984, THOSE WHO WERE mrenwewen—aesmnm- b7

STATEMENTS FELT HE DID NOT FOSE ANY KIND' OF DANGER TO THE SUFRZME

— e ———

— —— pp— ———— o ———

Te o mmemmmoseseoe ooggRcT . T emmamm— e . t i o e g
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COUKT JUSTICES. IN VIEW OF THE NEZGATIVE PRUSECUTIVE DECISION BY
THE USA’S OFFICE, FFHTSBURbaddll L LONDL T iR o SO lintyider, | |
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DTS Mev. 33102 . . \

MESSAGE RELAY VIA TELETYPE
WESTRICTED USE)

26/87
3/26/ PRECEDENCE: D MMEDATE O PRIORTY %X AOUTNE

'v::m,m =
| > . FIDERAL GOVERIGN? b?(‘_)

D Whits House/WH/ T Dirsctor National Security Agency/NSA/
D Buresu of Alcohol Tobacco FreerMuBATF/ D Deractor Neval Investigative Service/DIRNAVINSERV/
D Central Inteligence Agency/CIA/ O Drug Enforcement Ademin /DEA/
D G BSOSO/ 1 FAA Washingion HQIFAA/
D Det. of Energy HOS/DOEHQY D) HQ AFOSI Boling AFBDC/AFOSY
D Dept. of Energy Germantown DIV/DOE/ D INSCOM FL. Meade/INSCOM/
D Dept. of Justios/DO/ . O Nuclear Reguistory Commission/NRC/
D Dept of Smte/DOS/ O U.S. Customs Service/UCS/ ‘
D Dept. of the Amy/DA/ S O U.8. mmigration & Naturakzation Service/NS/
D Oupt of TreasuryDOT/ ¥ U.S. Secret Servicarusss/ v
D Defense inteligence Agency/DiA/ D Other:
a ; Y
G J05CL -5
. TUNCLAS - f /
Claseification:
Addresses Interns! Distribution ) RO ——
For: — JoAr T8 —
S

Subject: ASSOCIATE SUPREME COURT JUSTICE THURGOOD MARSHALL - VICTIM;

ASSOCIATE SUPREME COURT Jusncz# VICTIM; CCSCAKA; 00: PG —~
D See Aticres’ : - b7a

Tols Ext. Room/Div.:

- -
F 1
- FEDEEoM %ég!?""i

0

Pl ez e |

DO NOT FLE WITHDUT COHUUNICATIONS 'TA.P
— e NTT L anaed

Approved By:

22




d _ E ' 5-70
4 LASSTFIED ,

Judge: . , 3/9/87
P ’

- - &SSOCIATE SUPREME COURT JUSTICE THURGOODQ;SHALL - YICTIM;

i ASSOCIATE SUPREME COURT JUSTICE VICTIM:

) v CCSCAKA o
?P‘-.m 1 4 00: PITTSBURGH - - ~

made a statement
g to kill Associate Supreme Cou
and Associate Supreme Court Justice

that he was

rt Justice Thu:iood Marshall

DETAILS: On 2/26/87, our Washington Field Office reported that
the United States Supreme Court Police (USSCP) advised that

EEESEEEEEEENReS 100 made re e supreme Court
Justices Thurgood Harshalmuring this

conversation stated "I'm on my way to kill them."™ This
information was reported to the U. 8. Becret Service who in tux

advised the USSCP. ? 7 é
d i rmation that

Our Pittsburgh Office develo

|__, I

CURRENT DEVELOPMENTS: Our Pittsburg Agents plan to igiirview

F_ﬁe facts {n this matter will then be presented to the
« o, Attorney's Office for a prosecutive opinion.

h

L U ———

) B:!y Office

’ ' mesen ) 7o
’ i

- Mr, Revell
- Mr. Clarke
= Mr. Daniels
- Mr. Rickl

-Hro

HM#HM
o ot et ot




“FD-36 (Rov. -20-82)

TRANSMIT VIA: ” PRECEDENCE: cuss ‘
0O Telstype B immediate D TO1 £CRET
D Facsimile - D Priority O SBECRET
p AIRTEL O Routine D CONFIDENTIAL
O UNCLASEFTO
C1 UNCLAS
T0: ACTING DIRECTOR, FBI b i

(ATTN: PERSONAL CRIMES UNIT)

FROM:

BAC, WASHINGTON FIELD (9A-5546) (C-4) (RUC)

SUBJECT:
ASSOCIATE SU

‘SURROUGATE MARSHALL-VICTIM
ASSOGiﬁT!—StTPRm—CUUR‘I‘_SUST ICE

ICTIM;
00: PITTSBURGH

Re Pittsburgh airtel to Washington Field, dated 4/27/87

The United States Supreme Court Police have been
apprised of the results of this investigation.

WFO considers this matter RuUC'd.

K

#* q. 70 v

—_ 1970/

\. \?‘) ?Bureau

-Pittsburgh

~Washington Field
. *

{Number)

5

16pEP 151988



NEW MAIL JUST ARRIVED: *
FORMS. T2XT HAT 1 BOCUME,

INEJX. 27 (#6363)

TEXT:

FGOOOVS 084 17102
RR HG: WF
LE Fs‘
T AL251710Z MAR ©7
Fri:PITTSBURGH (9A-3778) (P) s
;m DIRECTOR ROUTINE e

R
WASFINGTON FIELD ROUTINE

ET
INCLAS -

A -
ATTENTION "A & et

—Assocmrs SUPREME COURT JUSTICE SURROGATE .
MARSHALL - VICTIM; ASSOCIATE SUPREME COURT JUSTICE d’
VICTIM: EXTORTION; OC: PG .
REPGTEL TO BUREAU AND WFO, DATED MARLH 13, 1987 anp TELCALL
T0 $A =RON PITTSBURGH ON MARCH 23, 1987. W
FOR THE INFORMATION OF THE BUREAU AND WFO, PITTSBURGH HAS b«;@
COMPLETED ADDITICONAL INVESTIGATION REQUESTED BY THE USA, WODFA,
RESARLING A PROSECUTIVE OPINION ON SUBJECT, m g
ON MARCH 23, 1987, THIS INFORMATION WAS PRESENTED TO ausd Jrd
GARRETT, PITTSBURGH, PA, WITH THE FOLLOWING PROSECUTIVE DECISION:

AUSA GARRATT STATED THAT BASED ON THE TOTALITY OF CIRCUMSTANCES

b7a
' | A




€-T50 (Rav. 9-31-04) - ) 000X

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET
I Page(s) withheld entirely et this locstion in the file. One or more of the &nowmg
statements, where indicsted, explain this deletion. -

M3 Deletions were made pursuant to the exemptions indicated below with 0 segregable material
vailable for release to you.

D ®X D (X7XA) D axs)
0 (bX2) O ®exxe) - 0O Gx2)
0 ®X3) DO (®X7XC) L] (kX1)
D (X7XD) 0O kx2)
O (bX7XE) 0 (xX3)
O (bX7XF) O kx4)
3 (bx4) O vxs) 0 «x5)
O (bXs) O @®x9) D (kXx6)
D (vxs) 0 «x7)

O information pertained only to a third party with no reference to the subject of your
request.

[ information pertained only to a third party. The subject of your request is listed in the
title only,

3 Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred
to that agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Government sgency(ies). You will be
advised by the FBI as to the releasability of this information following our consultation
with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld inasmuch as a final release determination has not been made. You will be
advised as 10 the disposition st s Ister date.

z Pages were not considered for release as they are duplicative of M ¢

" [0 For your information:

E"l/'be following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:
9-—11/&--7 0S 6 (»J M@.ﬁéﬁiﬂ;

30000000D000000000000X
X DELETED PAGE(S) X . \

3000000 XNO DUPLICATION FEE X ;
000K X FOR THIS PAGE X 7
30000 ) .000.006000000008000004

FB1/DOJ



PAGE THREE PG $A-377¢& UNCLAS
COURY JUSTICES. IN VIEW OF THE NEGATIVE SROSECUTIVE DECISION BY
THE USA‘S OFFICE, PITTSBURGH WILL CONDUCT NO FURTHER INVESTIGATICN.
FD-3025 WILL BE FORWARDED WHEN COMPLETELD.

BT

-
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L-—] e
197 (1:1381) CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIVE DIVISION
INFORMAT:. ENOTE

Dats 3/26/87

AR 5 SSO0CTATE GUDREME

L == e e e v

COURT JUSTICE THURGOOD MARSHALL - VICTIM;
Re: ASSOCIATE SUPREME COURT JUSTIC

g
D V:CTiM; CCSCAKA; 00: PG

round, in late February,

made a statement
heln snde B som .o semd oo o ma Aa
T -G e LT WaPk YULly W Yo o

Washiniton, D. C., to kill captioned Justices,

a white male, DOB was
interviewed by our Pittsburgh Agents. He
denied making threats against the Justires.

This matter was discussed with the Assistant
U. S. Attorney in Pittaburgh who declined
prosecution. '

P | SRR

Beeassrns ..

.k m"a esoe
TrRining . .cocsene -

pI&

1 - Mr. Revell b
l1 -~ Mr. Clarke 1 -
l - Mzr. Daniels 1 -
1 - Mr. Ricks 1 - CID Duty Office
1 Nelson A
ir-}j!’
10) “ weire

-
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FEDERAL EURTAY CF [SVESTIGATION Mr, Tolson e
U.$ CEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE E Nichdlh
COMMUNICATIONS SECTION Bos

(o L- 1956
TELETYP,

| pele, Rocm ———
Mr. Holloman——

10-1=56 340 PM C MK
: Mixs Gandy o

UNSUBS, TEXAS RANGERS, THURGOOD MARSHALL, COMPLAINAN
NT OF OPPOSING COUNSEL AND COURT, CASE OF BELL VS. RIPPY BEFO
FEDERAL JUDGE ATVWELL, DALLAS, TODAY WAS CONTINUED UNTIL NOV FOURTLEE

NEXT IN VIEV:OF NAACP LITICATION, TYLER, TEXAS. R
IR ) et S 8 22 .2 URE
. U it ,th ﬂ[l.,“ 2
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TELETYPE

FBI w;on/o-x-ss 6=LEPM -

SAC, DMLLAS URGENT

INFORMATICN RECEIVED BY DEPARTMENT THAT HEARING SCHEDULED FCR TCDAY
FEDERAL COURT PCSTPCNED UNTIL NOVEMBER FOURTEEN NEXT. DEPARTMENT DI
SIRES INTERVIEWS CCNDUCTED WITH PLAINTIFFS WHO WERE QUESTICNED BY S7
(FFICIALS AS WELL AS THOSE PLAINTIFFS WHC, NOT PREVIOUSLY QUESTICNEIL
BY STATE OFFICIALS, WERE BRCUGHT BEFCRE CCURT CF INQUIRY AT DALLAS
SEPTEMBER TWENTYNINE LAST. THESE INDIVIDUALS SHOULD BE THCROUGHLY
INTERVIEVED TO ASCERTAIN IN DETAIL THE MANNER IN WHICH THEY HAD BEE!
INTERVIEWED, SPECIFIC STATEMENTS OR QUESTICNS MADE BY STATE CFFICIAl
AS WELL AS SPECIFIC STATEMENTS OR QUESTIONS RAISELC AT THE COURT CF
INQUIRY. THIS MUST BE AFFORDED IMMEDIATE AND CONTINUCUS INVESTIGAT.
ATTENTICN., INASMUCH AS THIS INVOLVES ALLEGATICN AGAINST THE STATE .
CR MIS REPRESENTATIVES THE GOVERNOR OF THE STATE CF TEXAS AND THE
STATE AG MUST BE ADVISED AT THE OUTSET THAT THIS INVESTIGATION 1S

0K FBI DL JEH .



OCTOHER 1, 1956
“ELRTYPE

URGENT

SAC, DALLAS
UNSUBS, mnuoo*%m, COMPLAINANT, CR. HEURTEL
SEPTEMEER THIRTY.—fHPORMATION RECEIVED BY DEPARTMENT THAT f /-

", HRARING SCHEDULED POR TODAY IN FEDERAL COURT POSTPORED UNTIL
NOVEMEER FOURTEEN NEXT. DEPARTMENT DESIRES INTERVIEWS
CORDUCTED WITH PLAINTIFFS WHO WBRE QUESTIONED BY STATE
OFFICIALS AS WBLL AS THOSE PLAINTIFFS WHO, NOT PREVIOUSLY
QUESTIONED BY STATE OFFICIALS, WERE BROUGHT BEFORE COURT
OF INQUIRY AT DALLAS SEPTEMERR TWENTYNIRE LAST, THESE
INDIVIDUALS SHOULD HE THOROUGHLY INTERVIEWED T0 ASCERTAIN IN
DETAIL THE MANNER IN WHICH THEY HAD BEEN INTERVIEWED, SPECIFIC
STATEMENTS OR QUESTIONS MADE EY STATE OFFICIALS AS WELL AS
SPECIFIC STATEMENTS OR QUESTIONS RAISED AT THE COURT OF DINQUIRY,
THIS MUST EE AFFORDED DMMEDIATE AND CONTINUOUS INVESTIGATIVE 3
ATTENTIOE. INASMUCH AS THIS INVOLVES ALLEGATION AGAINST T I

& BIATE AG OR HIS REPRESENTATIVES THE GOVERNOR OP THE snm@h

.y%o TEXAS AND THE STATE AG MUST BE ADVISED AT THE OUTSET THAT :
‘::;f . -
';§ THIS INVESTIGATION IS HEING CONDUCTED AT THE SPECIFIC mm& e

& OF VAREEN OLNEY III, AAG IN CHARGE OF CRIMDNAL DIVISION. IF
o ANY INFORMATION DEVELOPED THAT TEXAS RANGERS PARTICIPATED IN

sndf ANY MANNER YOU MUST DYEAIATELY ADVISE

Nichols net L ue T w———

R rw s, o THERATREHLOY momagz Arpt b7c

ma.a.m—wa IAE

MODMMBNTATI NS kcﬁu
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:rE:'.‘.E_:&: er memo Price to Rosen, same caption, 10-1-56, d
@ 6707101956 W
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“EDERAL 2UREAL 7F nvESTIGATION b’]O Mr T-lsom -
U. & DEPARTMENT OF JUSPZE 31-_ chels,
COMMUNICATIONS o o1 ardman_ |
| . YCTRNC IR . 1 S,
ocT 1- Mo oL fe———

F3l, DA 10-1-56
pIRrToR, FBI

URGENT .
UNSUSS, TEXAS RANGERS, THURGOOD MARSHAL

LAINANT, CR.
YESTERDAY, usn FLOORE, NDT, STATES OPINION NO CR VIOLATION INDICATE!

ON BASIS AVAI‘LAILE INFORMATION, /54 /0 /1L3

MURPHY R .;
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Oﬂice Z\/Iemomndum * UNITED STATES Govnmmm'r
1o : Mr. Rosen s October 1, 1086

mou : Mr. Price ﬁ}? Times of calls, 8:00 P.M. & ;88 i@zé
ﬂh‘, 4 monr T__
.- : UNKNOWN SHBJECTS;

T THURGOODXARSHALL, COMPLAINANT b'yc, Y4 PE-::Z
CIVIL RIGHTS e —
Tele. Room

8AC Murphy, Dallas, called during the evening of 10-1-56 = Hollemea
and stated that in his opinion, when he advised the Governor of Texas ™
and the State Attorney General on 10-2-5% that the Bureau would be
conducting investigation in this matter, they would thereafter make
press release to this effect. SAC Murphy desired to know how
mvcrg:y press inquiries received.

A
ACTION TAKEN:

“  BAC Murphy was instructed to answer any press inqdru/
received to the effect that we were conducting investigation in this matte
on the oas of Warrea Olney III, Assistaat Atterney Geaeral,
Crimisal Divisiea, — ce, 80 tirmination may bes;
mdo'hﬂnrt.hqohhbou a violation of any Federal cnumgmsutm

Thll—m Qprwg bﬁur MecGuire of Mr. Nichols' office. '

m“
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October 2, 1956
Alrtel _
19’7(/ ot
RECORDED-3; ~ .8 "
8AC, Dellas - PRBACEAL AXZRNTICK
. m‘ m RANGERS; THURGOOD MARSHALL - emmn,

llmtol 10-1-%6 advis that UBA
of opinion that there was no eivil rights vlohtl
Mum on the basis of information avalladle,

Investigation requested Bareau phone eall
0f 9-30-56 was that ood Marsha laimant,
be tho intarviev This anuun don nu
&o:m officlals of tlu “Prtuat of Justice and

favestinntt ted luroutglh? o of 10;1-?6”

: on reques ®
: . Sas4l80 oréered hy offie 'of the Crmnu Dvision
| .__:tthobo tment and there 1s no need to sontact the
| . 3 tor . vieus regarding this matter. This ease must
rded nost urnnm attantion and repert
t the eompletion of tho l.nnmnuu.

~ANOG¥RR
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Ojﬁce Memomndum e UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
'l°l ' Mr. Rosenﬁgo DATE:  10-9-56 \‘.‘:é

Harbs

Mr. Price 7 st

'y af -
.’( —
jscr:  UNENOWN CTS; —
mmon%mﬁ - COMPLAINANT Teie

‘ CIVIL RIGHTS Gand

This is to advise that the investigation requested by the

Department has bsesn completed and the last repert was furnished to th

Department on 10-8-56, The Department has been requested to advise
luhether or not further investigation 1s desired.

{ Marshall, Special Counsel for the National Assoclation For
the Advancement of Colored People (NAACP) originally complained to
Department that individuals who had instituted suit in Federal Court
against the Dallas, Texas, School Board had been intimidated by Texas
Rangers and representatives of the Attorney General of the State of
Texas., It was alleged that such intimidation was caused because such
individuals had %g;tituted action in Federal Court'\

Inv;st tion disclosed that 4 of the 24 plaintiffs in the
civil act e husband of a 5th plaintiff had been called befor

o el n'ﬂlﬂaﬂnl—n e Tallasn Mawn o Ann G.DAQ_KR ?"h- addd+dAanal
- UL vaViiE L

B WML W Vi Akl MDD ACAAD Y Vi JTEJT /e

plaintiffs 1§§erviewed representatives of the Texas Attorney
General'e o t did not appear before court of inquiry. Of the
other plaina Hitervieved, none had been questioned by any state
officials rdgﬁfdin;‘the action in Federal Court. (23 of the 24 plaint

vere interviswed, T™he 24th plaintiff deserted his family in April, 19
and his presentgahereabouts unknowny

iS;_ 2 qubstioning by state officials and at the court of inqu
vas des edﬂto aecertain whether the Negroes had of their own voliti
sent their childrem to the white school in Dallas and whether they ha
of their ouwn 1@11 on instituted the action in Federal Court or wheth
such activitiss were encouraged or sponsored by others, particularly,
| the KAACP, In?estggftion did not aisclose any use of lhreats against

dem Ao d B T ™ T oo’/ oda 4 &5 Tadmdd s dndad bbhad &b ™,
ji0diViQUALS. ) 4N ONé insiance wile of a plaintiff statsd that ths Dep

Constable who Bad subpoeha for plaintiff to appear at court of inquir
9-29-56 had stated that if the plaintiff did pot appear Constable wou
lace him in jail, - Plaintiff disregarded the 3n ctions and has no
eard anything further from state officera. One' {atiff stated tha

Texas Ranger, in questioning him, intimat¥d Xhat 1n filing suit again
2«;2:: his Job}

Dallas Bcg?ﬁi d HP cog%d be signing rgs
| advl sed a

: .. 4|-¢ ’:-‘n Intrvrmad B‘mmm M agd
qsl

L F Y
J.u' SIS LT AWVE
t

to the Departm
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ADDRNDUM: s

At 12:45 p.m,, A. B. Caldwell telephonically advised
Supervisor that he had received information that the hearing
in Federal UoUrt nad now been postponed until November 1k, 1956,
and Caldwell desired the Bureau to proceed with interviews with the
individuals who had been questioned in this matter by state authoritie
and those who had been brought before the court of inquiry at Dallas

on SBeptember 29, 195§. wil m‘*
”
There is attached a teletype to the Dallas Office instruectir

that office to interview the individuals who are plaintiffs in the
civil action pending in Federal Court and who were questioned by state
officials as well as those who, though not previously questioned, wer:
brought before the court of inquiry on September 29, 1956. Dallas is
being specifically instructed that inasmuch as this involves allegatic
against the state Attorney General that the Governor of the State of
Texas and the state Attorney (eneral are to be notified that the
investigation 1s being conducted at the specific request of Warren
Olney II1I, Assistant Attorney General, in charge of the Criminal
Division and if information is developed that the Texas Rangers had

in any way pgft}cipated in this matter, the head of the Texas Rangers
L0 /

t e lmmedliately advised.

- 4n s/y

et Ao bt T R et e 8 T
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‘at this time. He Fequested that the Bureau keep the

- =T g

PPSDIED s an. 84 R -
Oﬁice Memora.idum - vniteD sta1_s GovernMeNT
0O : M. Yq, pargs 10-1-56

mou : Mr. Price j}? bﬂC/ V\EI

VM&Z
susmecr:  UNKNOWN ECTS;
muncooﬁg.smli - COMPLAINANT

Mooy ..
Mokr

Parsons .
Rosen
CIVIL RIGHTS Tema
Nessw
. Vinterrowd ..
. Tele. Room .
Supervisor of the Civil Rights Unit erred . Nellems

with Mr. 4, B, Caldwe hief, and Mr. Henry Putzel, Attorney, of thae
Civil Rights Section regarding information obtained from Marshall

as to alleged intimidation of individuals who are plaintiffs in
a civil action pending in U. S. District Court in Dallas, Texas.
Caldwell and Putzel were advised that a hearing is scheduled in
Federal Court in thegrivil action for this date. They were furnished
a summary of the infUrmation developed by the Dallas Office from its

interview with Marshadl and a news article that five Negro witnesses

had stated inwmcigstice of the Peace court that thehid not have any
knowledge thef} name®Pvere to be used in the suit 1 e&eral

Court to rorcggl’egr'tion in the Dallas school sys®§m. = >u

Caldﬂ&ﬁaa.sed that in view of the actid® pending in
Federal Court thisidalie that no further interviews smula EE conducted

t advised
of the results of the action in Federal Court. Putz as’ked it
Bureau Agents would observe the proceedings in Federgd Ceurt and was
modiately m& by Caldwell that it is not in acdcordance with
olicy. ver Agents sit in Federal Court as observers and .
Caldwe n.g%ly ephoned U, S. Attorney Heard L. Floore of- "I:he
ic¥ of Maxas and instructed that he or one of his =
O‘ueuo ppoceedings in the civil action in the U. 8.2

Dista:ict as today and advise the Department speci.tica@.
whetker e question of interviews by state authorities with' the
plainPife Foferal suit is brought to the attention of the

Judge Qp t g Istrict Court today. L

G, }970 ‘

' There is attached for your approval a memorandum “to the
Criminal Division confirming the conversations with.Caldwell on 9-30-56
and 10-1-56 and setting forth the information developed by the Dallas
0ffice on 9=-30-56,

Enclosuregdeee /0~ R-S5& ' (
L 7 -
ces 1 - Mr. gichols] RDED - 1077

vgl 110CT 12 1955
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Oﬁice Memorandum « UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

poeo Mr. Price 3’” - BaTE: October 2, 1956
: ! Ei Toloom __
=ou £. H, Winterrofih )  Time of call: 11:35A.M Nickls .
L) W\[ . . Boardme .
C Iu-__
wapcr:  UNKNOWN SUBJECTS; lo/] Parscns =
THURGOOD L - COMPLAINANT Koo
CIVIL RIGHTS Nease —
Telr. Roo

- 8AC Murphy, Dallas, called with respect to the investigati
being conducted in this matter. He had three questions: &

1. &hould signed statements be taken from the victims?
He was advised they should be.

2. I the victims desire to be interviewed in the presence
of their attorneys, would this be permissible? He was advised that under
the circumstancea it would, but that in the last analysis he would have
to be responsible for the circumstances under which the interview is
conducted and that the attorney is the proper person in front of whom
to conduct the interview.

3. If a request is made for a signed statement, should a
copy be made available? He was advised that this is the proper action
under current regulations but that he need not volunteer.

o ¢

4 19'76

RECORDED -5 ¢/~ 124 5%~ /

BT 110CT 0 1958
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4-750 (Rav. 9-21-04) - - 300000

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

} Page(s) withheld entirely at thic locstion in the file. Omne or more of the fo llowing

L 1=t P 4LA1MIEIU BiItAIE: Semi2AR 243 RAa2 1 ==

statements, where nndn:lted explain this deletio

0 Delgtions were made pursuant to the exemptions indicated below with mo segregable materia!
svailabie for release to you.

Section 552 Section 5522

0 (X O (bXTXA) O @xs)
0O (bX2) O (bX7XB) O 6x)
O (bX3) O (bX7XC) O kx1

O bX7XD) O (kx2)

3 (bX7XE) 0 x)3)

O ®X7XF) 0 (kx4)
O (b)4) O oxs) O x5
O xs) 0] (bx9) 0 (kxs)
O bx6) 0 kxm)

M| Inﬂormation pertained only to a third party with no reference to the subject of your
request.

0 Information pertained only to a third party. The subject of your request is listed in the
112ﬁgomy
Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred
to Ithat agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.
Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be
advised by the FBI as to the releasability of this information following our consultation
with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld inasmuch as a final release determination has not been made. You will be
advised as to the disposition at 2 [ater date.

Pages were not considered for release as they are duplicative of

[ Fot your information:

B{[fo llo mg number is to be used ror éference rf}"?‘ these pages:

it v: A J ool

_"“' s
X0000000000000000000000
X DELETED PAGE(S) X
200000( XNO DUPLICATION FEE X
00000 X FOR THIS PAGE X
X000 P 0.6.0.0.9.9000060800008080

s FBI/DO)
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Oﬂice Memorandum - vnirep sm@_ GOVERNMENT

0 : Mr. M\QV pare:  October 3, 1056

Tolose
" wmoM : Mr. Pri Rime of call, 7:50 P. M. Michals .
. - | R =

soBECT: UNKNOWN §UBJECTS;
mm_cmmmn |
- CIVIL RIGHTS — 7__ Nessr
: ’ Tele. Room
During the evening of 10-2-56, SAC Murphy, R —— —

telephonically coutacted the Bureau to advise that 16 of the 24

plaintiffs had been interviewed so far in this matter, and it was expected
that the remaining interviews would be completed during the evening

of 10-2-86. SAC Murphy stated that all interviewed have reported no
instances of any intimidation. According to SAC Murphy, all persons
interviewed have been cordial; no difficulties encountered; and no
publicity givea to interviews to date.

SAC Murphy stated that upon completion of the interviews,
he will furnish the Bureau a teletype summary.

-
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ST — 7(/ I
Mr. Telen
TR BURELL € INESTIRATICY b Mr. Micois_

'.Ltbmmmormmct

CONMONICATIONS SECTION

Gcrv 2- g
1 FBI, DALLAS 10-2-5¢

| 2-56 _ A— v
-)DIRECTOR, FBI URCENT .

UNSUBS, THURGOOD MARSHALL, COMPLAINANT, CR. /TWENTYTWO OF TWEN
PLAINTIFFS IN BELL VS, RIPPY INTERVIEVED. TWO REMAINING NOT IMMEDIATEL
AVAILABLE. ONLY FOUR PLAINTIFFS AND HUSBAND OF ANOTHER PLAINTIFF

APPEARED IN COURT OF INQUIRY. ONLY FOUR ADDITIONAL PLAINTIFFS QUESTION

BY ASST. AG-S, NONE ALLEGE INTIMIDATION OF ANY TYPE BY AAGS. / —
QUESTIGHED BY AAG AND TEXAS RANGER AT PLACE OF EMPLOYMENT, FEELS

POSSIBLE ICONQ;IC PRESSURE INTENDED BY RANGER BY REMARKS SET OUT PAGE

NINE. m_ dn-:-sn _gg‘;, onE LasT. S
S

-,pm: TEN OF RPT, STATES DEPUTY CONSTABLE APPEARED AT
-

RESIDENCE MORRING OF SEPT TWENTYNINE LAST AND NOT FINDING

HOME STATED MAD SUBPOENA ron-‘ro COURT OF INQUIRY AND IF DID NOT
APPEAR WOULD BE THROWN IN JAIL UNTIL FOLLOVWING MONDAY SO COURT WOULD

KNOW WHEREABOUTS. -nxsazcnnnzn AND HAS HEARD NOTHING FURTHER.

MURPRY ?’.

END ACK m.s ke

T - R
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FEDERSL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
. G. S. DEPARTMERT OF JUSTICE
: COMMUMICATIONS SECTION
0CT 2- 1356

TELETYPE

LT

UL 1§ L

1 e

‘(’

,
F¥1, DALLAS = 10-2-56 1210 PM CST .
DIRECTOR AND SAC, SAN ANTONIO

URGENT

EWle RIGHTS

UNSUBS, THURGOOD HARSHALL. COMPLAINANT, CR. REBUTEL OCT ONE,
JOHN BEN SHEPPERD, TEXAS ATTORNEY GENERAL, HAS TELEPHONICALLY

SIXe
Sae GUTORID

DalaS
ADVISED DL OFFICE OF HIS RECEIPT OF INFORMATION rnou SA OFFICE THAT

INVESTIGATION IS IN PROGRESS. HE STATED HE HAS A COPY OF THE TRAN-

SCRIPT OF TESTIMONY OF COURT OF INQUIRY HELD SEPT TVENTYNINE LAST,
| AND HOﬁiD MAKE SAME AVAILABLE IF DESIRED. FURTHER ADVISSD HI*PLANS

70. CONTINUE SUCH COURT OF INQUIRY AT DALLAS EITHER ocT THREE OR FOUR.

o
STATED U!ﬂLD BE RAPPY TO HAVE BUREAU REPRESENTATIVE AT SUCH COURT OF

unuuv.f-uxs orrer was TactrunLy oeciivee, (NN

2
TIXAS.§§HG£RS, DL, IN GENERAL CONVERSATION THIS DATE ADVISED THAT

WHEN THE* TWO ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERALS OF TEXAS VERE HERE TO
urzauzv’,yxrn:sszs, THEY DID NOT HAVE TRANSPORTATION AND HE AS-

sIeNED Rnnﬂns- —ro PROVIDE TRANS-
b7c

TXEM IN CONDUCTING SUCH INTERVIEVWS,.
‘ e

S

PORTATIGN F
MURPHY
saTopc Ay (e
END oo
.o L.

2-15 Pl! o'x FBI VA MES

v QQ O?AMJZ(?‘T




FEDETSL BUTEY CF IVISTIGATION
1, §. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

COMMUN:CATIONS SEOTION

GCT 3 - 1956 'b,,?O

FBI, WASH DC _10-3-5¢ /u-xz PM .
SAC, DALLAS / URGENT

UNSUBS, THURGOOD MARSHALL, COMPLAINANT, CRe REURTELS

OCTOBER TWO LAST. DEPARTMENT REQUESTED INTERVIEWS WITH
PLAINTIFFS WHC HAD BEEN QUESTIONED BY TEXAS OFFICIALS
AND WITH THOSE PLAINTIFFS WHO KAD BEEN BROUGHT BEFORE
COURT OF INQUIKY AT DALLAS, SEPTEMBER TWENTYNINE LAST,
EVEN THOUGH SAME HAD NOT BEEN PREVIOUSLY QUESTIONED BY
TEXAS OFFICIALS. IF TWO REMAINING PLAINTIFFS WHO ARE
NOT IMMEDIATELY AVAILABLE ARE NOT KNOWN TO HAVE BEEN
QUESTIONED BY THE ASSISTANT AGS OR TO HAVE APPEARED
BEFORE TKE COURT OF INQUIRY, THERE IS NO NEED TO CONDUCT
ADDITIONAL INVESTIGATION LOCATE THEM. SUREP WITHOUT
FURTHER DELAY. IN THE EVENT ADDITIONAL COUKTS OF INQUIRY
ARE HELD EITHER OCTOBER THREE, OCTOBER FOUR, OR ANY DATE,
ADVISE BUREAU OF SUCH INFORMATION AND FURNISH TWO COPIES
OF ANY PRESS ARTICLES CONCERNING SUCH COURTS.

HOOVER ///

END AND ACK
. OK FBI DL EM -
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L ' e 2 . Mr. Tolson
, b Ut Mr. Nichols
p THIS 1S Pl WR.g¥1\ TIOEAL TUTIA 37 IITIGATOY Mr. Boardman _
’ . 3 OEPARTMENT oF rustice ﬁr- ﬁelmont___
r. Mohy

- COMMUN;CATICHS SECTION Mr. Parso
0CT 34s6 i e 'ﬂz’;

Mr. Trotter
E Mr. Nease

Mr. Winterrowd._
Tele. Room

Mr. Hlluomn___
Miss Gandy__

&

e
L]
L]

» DALLAS™ | 0-3-36 s-21 pn osT
/BIRECTOR, PRI
" URGENT
NSUBS, muncéon’i@nsm.x., COMPLAINANT, CR. REDLTEL YESTERDA

WENTYTHREE OF TWENTYFOUR PLAINTIFFS LOCATED, NO ADDITIONAL A TIONS

F_INTIMIDATION, INVESTIGATION COMPLETED. MARSKALL MADE AVAMABLE  °
~ &
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OCTOBER 3, 1956

\"

URGENT

8AC, DALIAS

UNSUBS, THURGOOD MARSHALL, COMPLAINANT, CR. REURTELS
OCTOEER TWO LAST. DEPARTMENT RERQUESTED INTERVIEWSWITH
PLAINTIFFS WHO HAD BEEN QUESTIONED BY TEXAS OFFICIALS
AND WITH THOSE PLAINTIFFS WHO HAD EEER BROUGHT BEFORE
COURT OF INQUIRY AT DALLAS, SEPTEMBER TWENTYNINE LAST,
EVEN THOUGH SAME HAD NOT EEEN PREVIOUSLY QUESTIONED BY
TRIAS OFFICIALS. IF TWO REMAINING PLAINTIFFS WHO ARE
NOT IMMEDIATELY AVAILABLE ARE NOT KNOWN TO HAVE BEEN
QUESTIONED BY THE ASSISTANT AGS OR TO HAVE APFEARED
BEFORE THE COURT OF INQUIRY, THERE I8 NO KEED TO CONDUCT
ADDITIONAL INVESTIGATION TO LOCATE THEM, SUREP WITEOUT
FURTHER DELAY., IN THE EVENT ADDITIONAL COURTS OF INQUIRY

ARE EELD EITHER OCTORER THREE, OCTOBER FOUR, OR ANY DAIE,

ADVISE EUREAU OF SUCH INFORMATION AND FURNISH ZW0 ZOPIES
L
@

OF ANY PRESS ARTICLES CONCERNING SUCH COURTS.
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_ . pET—
"‘ Mr. Nichols .
. FEDER'L QUAEAU GF RAVESTIGATION Mr. Boardman —
U. S. DEPARTMZNT GF JUSTICE ;:;- ;e;;ont__
COMMUNICAT, ECTION Mo Barsoam
M
0¢ 6 u:r_jE:::
C/ Mr.'Trotter ..
:n‘l!!::;: &)’7 iy
Tele. Riom
o o P Mr. B m
' , DALLAS 9+30=56 11-01 PM CST - M
IRECTOR, FBI }RGENT .
UNSUBS, ZHUEGQQD'MARSHALL-QQHPLAIHAET; CIVIL RIGHTS. RE TEL CALL SA

VATL.ASS0 2, Fo R ADvaAnCamENT oﬂ..m.cg
ﬁu, TODAY. THURGOOD MARSHALL, SPECIAL COUNSEL, NAAC
ad -t

_ NYC, W, J. DURHAM, RESIDENT COUNSEL, TEXAS CONFERENCE OF BRANCHES, NAAC

_ _

DL, AND C, B. BUNKLEY, ATTORNEY, DL, ALL NEGROES, ALLEGE CERTAIN PLAIN=-
TIFFS IN SUIT STYLED BELL VERSUS RIPPY, NUMBER SIX ONE SIX FIVE, -/

2D eun,_ CRANE Tuty 7
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS, TO BE HEARD BEFORE FGJ ATWELL, DL, OCT.

7 ™
ONE, FIFTYSIX, HAVE BEEN CURBE INTIMIDATED UNGSOFE BY TWO STATE ASSISTAI

TTrADMEY
4 iwiitn

[~ DAt AD AMPB. AQOTEO
& VENRLORALg 1LARDy ANNY Raliw

»n r

IN EFFORT TO GET THEM NOT TO PROSECUTE ABOVE DESEGRATION SUIT INVOLVING
| TESTIMONY IN SAID SUIT, SPECIFICALLY, MARSHALL ALLEGES ATTORNEY
GENERALS OFFICE INSTITUTED SERIES OF INTERVIEWS OF PLAINTIFFS, ALL
PARENTS OR GUARDIANS OF NEGRO CHILDREN IN\IIOLVED IN SUIT, CULMINATING IN

COURT OF INQUIRY BEFORE JUSTICE OF PEACE W. E. RICHBURG, DL, TEN A M
SEPT. TWENTYNINE, AT TIME ALL NAACP ATTORNEYS WERE AT TYLER, TEXAS
ONFERRING WITH ATTORNEY GENERAL JOHN BEEN SHEPPARD RE AG-SSUIT TO OUTI
[ NAACP 1

OFFICER

Q

IN
N TEXAS. MARSHALL ALLEGES PLAINTIFFS WERE TAKEN BY UNIDENTIFIED
S WITHOUT DISPLAY OF STATE PROCESS OF ANY mt AND IN sm INSTA

kst ataladal ats e 4 —L -

UNDER THREATS OF INCARCERATION AND ECONOMIC Pnzssun:_ngzpnzﬁgpgg__
INQUIRY. MARSRALL STATES, WHILE COURT OF INQUIRY VAS PYRPORJE]. #ITO BE
IN CONNECTION WITH A.C.~S SUIT TO ouf?au NAACP, ACTUAL PURPOSE WAS TO
TRY TO FORCE PLAINTIFF-S TO STATE TARY DID NOT HIRE Arronnﬂswﬂﬁ'

[l Y A o Yo R

1 /‘1/
_END PAGE ONED ) {{M.T 20 :G5A e > /-




PAGE TVO

PEPITIONS IN FEDERAL SUIT. MARSHALL MADE AVAILABLE COPIES OF UNSIGNED
STATEMENTS OF EIGHT INDIVIDUALS, PLAINTIFFS, WHICH MARSHALL STATED IN-
CLUDED DETAILS OF ALLEGED INTIMIDATIONS. EXAMINATION OF STATEMENTS
SHOVS THREE PERSONS STATE THEY WERE INTERVIEVED BY A~G REPRESENTATIVES,
ONE ON SEPT. TWENTY, LAST, TWO ON SEPT. TWENTYF
IF TMEY HAD ON THEIR OWN VOLITION TAKEN CHILDREN TO WHITE SCHOOLS FOR
ENROLLMENT, OR WHETHER NAACP KAD SUGGESTED IT, FURTHER IF THEY HAD
SIGNED PETITION FOR FEDERAL COURT ACTION OF THEIR OWN VOLITION OR WHETHER
NAACP HAD ASKED THEM TO SIGN SUCH PETITIONS. TWO PERSONS CAVE NO
INDICATION IN STATEMENTS THEY HAD BEEN INTERVIEWED BY A-G REPRESENTATIVES

- THREE REMAINING STATEMENTS ARE FROM INDIVIDUALS WHO SAY- THEY APPEARED
TI8TicE o5 TWE F=nca

P Y
BEFORE JP RICHBURG IN DL PURSUANT TO REQUESTS., —SAID

RECEIVED TEL MESSAGE FROM A-NAACP MEMBER, ABOUT zu:\n:n

FIFTEEN AM SEPT. TWENTYNINE, LAST, ASKIN

LUEADA GIPSON STATED SHE WAS CONTACTED AT HER RESIDENCE AT ABOUT ELEVEN
- THIRTY AM, SEPT, TWENTYNINE, LAST, AND WAS INFORMED BY AN OFFICER THAT

A SUBPOENA HAD BEEN ISSUED FOR HER TO APPEAR IN JP COURT AND WAS TAKEN
TO THE COURT BY THE -‘1 -rm:n AT TVO THIRTY
Ok THREE PM, SEPT. TWENTYNINE, LAST, INDIVIDUAL CAME TO HOME SAYING HE
HAD SUBPOENA FOR HER TO APPEAR IN JP COURT AND TOOK HER IN CAR TO THE




PAGE THREE

al

M DREOTUMNAE A
v TRLILIVWEL W

AMD T -
SWVRINg RIVWY 4]} r

J-'r“,' JP=S FEMALE SECRETAR
A-C-S WERE QUESTIONED CONCERNING INSTITUITION OF SUITS AGAINST DL
SCHOOL BOARD ALONG SAME LINES AS ABOVE., STATEMENTS CONTAIN NO ALLEGATI®E
RE INTIMIDATION, BRUTALITY, USE OF FORCE 61—2_ ECONOMIC PRESSURE AS TO CON-
SEQUENCES IF THEY FAILED TO APPEAR IN JP COURT OF AS TO THE FEDERAL
-SUIT. AG OF TEXAS IS CONDUCTING FORMAL INVESTIGATION TO DETERMINE IF
m IS GUILTY OF VIOLATIONS OF BARRATRY STATUTE WHICH MAKES IT A
PENAL OFFENSE TO STIR UP LAW SUITS. ASSISTANTS A=-G-S L. W, GRAY AND

JOHN A, VWILD ARE IDENTIFIED IN DL PRESS TODAY AS HAVING CONDUCTED COURT

OF INQUIRY UNDER ORDERS OF A~C SHEPPAR

LR - 11] e a L2l - Yariidms & &

D, PURSUANT TO TEL
SHEPPARD, AT TYLER, TEXAS, TO JP RICHBURG AT SEVEN AM, SEPT. TWENTYNINE,
|LAST. ACCORDING TO PRESS, FIVE OF SIX NEGRO WITNESSES BEFORE J P
RICHBURG STATED THEY DID NOT HAVE ANY KNOWLEDCE THEIR NAMES VERE TO BE
USED IN A CURRENT SUIT IN FEDERAL COURT TO FORCE INTERGRATION IN DL
SCHOOL SYSTEM., JUDGE ATVELL RULED AGAINST PLAINTIFFS IN THIS SUIT SEPT
IFTEEN FIFTYFIVE BUT ON APPEAL CASE REVERSED AND REMANDED FOR NEV TRIAL
SET FOR OCT. ONE FIFTYSIX. UACE NO FURTHER INQUIRY DLe & KPT TO BE
SUBMITTED.

MURPHY

l

PVLEES AWiSED 1o ComTRARY BY BvREMS
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Qﬂice Memorandum - vnitep sTaTEs GOVERNMENT

o  : Mr. Rosen par; October 1, 1956

sou : Mr, Price ‘é_A(? (J }/kg
&o " I/ =

sosycr: UNKNOWN §UBJECTS;FEXAS RANGERS;
THURGOOD MARSHALL, conpumm, (Q.‘.."Z
CIVIL RIGHTS

tmnd

On Bunday, September 30, 1958, A, B. Caldwell, Chief,
Civil Rights Section, telephonically advised he had received a long-
distance phone call from Marshall that the Texas Rangers had taken
‘any some colored children in Dallas, Texas, and questioned them
regarding a civil action in Federal court, Dallas, Texas. Caldwell
stated that Marshall had complained the individuals had been intimi
lroga.rd:lng the action pending in Federal court in their bebalf against a
school board. He advised that Marshall, general counsel for the National
Associstion for the Advancement of Colored People (NAACP), had been
gyt , in connection with a state court action to prohibit the
NAA QP n;pm doing business in Texas. Caldwell desired that Marshall
be interviewed on September 30, 1956, and that interviews be conducted
on October 1, 19586 with the eolored chtldren or anyone else who had been
picked up and questioned by the Texas Rangers to determine if there had
been any intimidation of such individuals because of their instituting action
in Federal court. ~

ACTION: -

The Dallas Office was telephonically instructed to interview
Thurgood Marshall on 9/30/5€ in Dallas, Texas, and ascertain the full
details of the complaint and advise the Bureau of the results.

At 10:50 P, M. on September 30, 1956, SAC Murphy of Dallas
telephouica.uy advised that Marshall had been lnterviewed and advised that
John Ben Shepperd, Attorney General, State of Texas, and two Assistant
Attorney Generals had been lntemevlng the individuals who were plaintifis

in = civil action which is set for hearing in United States District Court,
Dallas, Texas, on October 1, 1958. Murphy stated that no children had
been questionod by the Te:u officials but only the parents or nudim

ce: Mr, Nichals " -oonDED-37 g 1%31 T O g
M. Delmont | ORED-3 o
1958
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Memorandum to Mr. Rosen

of the colored children. He stated that the individuals had been taken
by the officials on the basis of 2 subpoena to a justice of the peace in
Dallas and questioned as to whether they had instituted the action in
Federal court of their own initiative or whether they had been given any
encouragement or direction. They were also questioned as to whether
they had of their own volition or initiative endeavored to have the calored
children in white schoaols or whether it had been encouraged or directed
by others, particularly the NAACP. Murphy stated that although Marshall
| [|bad mentioned that the individuals were being "intimidated" the statements
which Marshall had obtained from various persons did not indicate they
1 ‘ ’ha.d been intimidated or threatened in any manner. Dallas is submitting

a detalled summary of the interview with the names of the individuals
involved.

RECOMMENDATION:

N Inasmuch as a Federal court hearing i{s scheduled in a civil
suit for October I, 1956, this matter is being presented to the Civil
Rights Section of the Departmemt in order to determine if further interviews
are desired at this time. Dallas has been instructed not to conduet any
further interylews unless advised by the Bureau.




i

Assistant Attorney General October 1, 1956
darren O 111 _

o suATECTE b7C

This is to confirm a telephone canversation
between Nr. 4. Be. Cajdyail, Chisf, Civil Rights Sestiion,

S and Special Agen of this Bureau on

.~ September 30, 1956, and to confirm a conference between

am Messrs. Caldvell Eenry Putzel of the Civil Rights Section
and Special Agen on October 1, 1956,

Mr. Caldwell advised on September 30, 1956, that

he had received a telephons call from Mr, Thurgood Marshall,
General Counsel for the National Association for the Advancement
of Colored Pecple (NAACP), regarding sctivities by Texas
Rangers, Mr. shall vas in Dallas, Texas, and stated
quectioned Tham FeRLrLing o Oiyii AStion WALch vas panAing
quas reg a civil action v vas
in the United Statss District Court for the Northsrn District
of Texas, Dallas, Texas., These {ndividuals had been guestioned
while their attornsys wsre in Tyler, Texas, in connection with
an action in state oourt b t to proh.i.blt the NAACP from
doing businsss in the State of Texas. MNr. Caldwell requested
that Mr, Marshall be intervieved, if possible, on September 30
1956, and that interviews be conduncted on Oatober 1, 1956 \l’-é
the colored children or anyons oluuhohﬂbunp!.chduﬁ
and stioned by the Texas Rangers so that a ds

be made as to whether or net thsre had desn any
intimidation of such individuals becanse of their haviRgs' .,
instituted action in Federal Court. - W

o

A ___ On October 1, 1956, Messrs, Caldwell and Putz) ==
vers advised of ths results of the inforsation mu.om -

by our Dallas Office on September 30, 1956, Messre. HaPshakl,

W. Jo Durham, Resident Counsel, Texas Conferencs of Branche

of the NAACP, and C., B. Bunkley, Attorney of Dallas, Texas, ) /&
advised um‘a of our Dallas Of}ice that certain plaintiftfs

’ in the civil asotion *Bell versus RLL which. is
NI On&.&nl.d to be held hﬁlt‘d Srt:;’ghmcw ’
Belmont — '!itltiE:t%iﬁté!::o’iitgl;;;‘ gi%ﬁ!ﬁs,; General of ke §ta

wir ——  of Texay and mw/ume fficers in n_g\ffb;fg‘w .
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Mamorandum for Assistant Attorney Gemsral
Warren Olney IIX

get the individuals not to prosecute ths suit. Ths civil
action concerns denial by Dallas Inde ent School
District in denying admittance to Hegro to schools
in Dallas. Mr. Marshall advised that the Office of the
Attorney Gensral of the State of Texas had instituted a
series of interviews with the plaintiffs wvhich ended in a
court of inquiry before Justice of the Peace W. E. Richburg,
Dallas, Texas, on September 29, 1956, at a time vhen all

of the NAACP attorneys were at Iyler, Texas, conferring with
Attorney General John Ben Shepperd regarding a state suit

to outlav the NAACP in Texas, Mr, Marshall stated that the
plaintiffs, who are parents or guardians of the Negro echildren
involved in the suit, had been taken before the court of
inquiry by unidentifled officers without a display of state
procsss of any type and in some instances they had been taksn
upder thresats of incarceration and econcmic pressure.

Mr, darshall advised that while the court of
inquiry was purported to bs held in connection with the
Stats Attorney Gensral's suit to outlaw the KAACP, the
actual purpose of the hearing was to try to force the
laintiffs to state that they did not hire the attorneys who
signed ths petitions in the Fedsral suit. Mr. Marshall
made availsble copies of unsigned statements prepared by eight
" individuals, which statements Mr, Marshall advised included
details of ibe alleged intimidation. The examination of ths
statements by Agents of our Dallas Office reflects that three
individunals allegedly vere interviewed by representatives of
the State Attorney Ceneral and asked if they had, of their
own velition, taken their childrem to the wvhite schools for
enrollment, or whether the NAACP had suggested this action.
They wers }urthnr agked if they had signed the petition for
action ia Federal Court of their own volition or whether the
HMCP had asked them to sign such petitionc, One of the
individuals had been interviewed by state anthoriiies om
September 20, 1956, and the othsr two on September 21, 1956.

Two individuals in their statements 4id not indicate
that they had been interviewed dy roz:osontativol of thae State
Attorney General. The other three statements were from H7/
individuals vho stated that they appeared before Justice of
the Peace Richburg in Dallas pursuant to request.

his statement related that he had received a

e
g



Memorandum for Assistant Attorney General
Warrea Olney IIX b"]CJ

the Justige of the Peacs. related that
she had been contacted in her residence on September 29,
1956, at about 11330 in the and informed by an
officer that a sudbpoena had besn issued her appearance
in the Justice of the Peace court, yvas taken
to thes court by the officer.
in her statement reported that she een contacted at
2330 or 3100 in the afternocon on ‘Septembar 29, 1956, by

an individual who said he had a sudbpoena for ner to appear
in the Justice of the Peace mutﬁ
mtaud they had been taken before

ace and placed under oath and in the presence
of the Justice of the Peace, his female secretary, and two
Assistant Attorneys General of the State of Texas, questioned
concerning the institution of the suit: against the Dallas
School Board along the lines set forth above.

Our Dallas Office has advised that the statements
did not contain allegations of brutality, intimidation, use
of force or possible economic pressure 1} they failed to
appear in the Justice of the Peace fiourt, The Attorney Gensral
of Texas is reportedly conducting a formal investigation to
determine if the NAACP is guilty of violation of the Farratry
ggg:.ouuhich makes 1t a penal offense to abet or encoursge

OB

Our Dallas Office has advised that articles sppearing
in the local newspapers on October 1, 1956, identified
Assistant Attorneys Gensral L. W. Gray and John A, Wild as
baving conducted a court of inguiry under orders of Attorney
Gensral Shepperd pursuant to a telephone eall from Mr, Shepperd
at Tyler, Texas, to Justice of the Peace Eichburg at 300
on the morning of September 29, 1956, nu"nnsg:pcr articles
indicated that five of the six Negro sitnesses before Justice
of the Peace Richburz had stated they did not have any
knovliedge their nazes were to be used in a court swif in _
Foderal Court to force integration in the Dallas school aystem.
Our Dallas Office has further advised that in ths case captloned
®Bell versus Rippy," the District Court had ruled against
the plaintiffs on éoptembor 15, 1955, but this decision had
been reversed by the Circmit Comrt of Appeals and the case
rexanded for a nev trial which was set for October 1, 1556.

- 3e ”})

message from aﬂ a member of the NAACP, on the
morning of September 29, 1 I a* H to appear before




Memorandum for Assistant Attorney Genaral
Warren Olney III

Nr. Caldvell advised further intervieuws in this
matter should not be conducted at this time in visv of the
fact that the c¢ivil suit in Federal Court was scheduled
for hearing on October 1, 1956. Hs requested that thas
Burean follow the developments in action pending in
Federal Court. Mr, Caldwell telephoni contacted
United States Attornsy Floore, Northern District of Texas,
apd requested that ¥r, Floore or one of his assistants
attend the Federal Court at Dallas, Texas, om October 1,
1956, and advise the Department if ths action by the Texas
officials is brought to the attention of the court during
the hearing in tha cass captioned "Bell versus Rippy,.”

At 12045 pou., on October 1, 1956, Mr. i. B, h7 C
Caldvell telephonically advised Special Agent
that information had bDeen received that ths hear
scheduled in Federal Court for that date had beea postponed
until November 1k, 1956. MNr. Caldwell requested that the
Bursau proceed vi%h its investigation and that intsrvieus
be conducted with ths persons who had been questioned
by officials of the State of Texas regarding the Federal
action as well as interviews with those persons who, not
previously questioned,by state officials, had besn brougnt
fore the court of inquiry in Dallas, Texas, on September 29,
1956, Ths investlgation requested by NMr., Caidxell bhas been
instituted and you will be advised of the results of such
investigation. Inasmuch as this involves allegations against
assistants to the Attorney Gensral of the State of Texas,
the Governor of the State of Texas and ths Attorney Gemeral
aze being advised that the investigation is being conducted
) Eiithis Bureau pursuant to the request of the Department of
% sustice, , . .

L L
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This matter is being t “"-en

wp with A, B, Caldwell, Lot

Civil nghts Section, to determine
whether in light of the clvil action
pending in Federal court on

- 10/1/886 he desires further
interviews conducted at this

time,
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DIRECTOR, FBI 10/9/56
SAC, DALLAS (140-0)
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m Dallas, Texas, one of th N BRLL V
, No. 6165, m. the mtemtim luit mvolv:lng Dallas .
Publia Sshaols, O

terviewed by SA qm ’
— ¥3/55. in connection referenced >
c »

description was determined rm
mtomcntion and observation as follows: b
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-XED.
~ \
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION -
Sapsriing Offise 0ffise of Origin Date Investigative Peried -
DALLAS DALLAS 10/4/56 110/1,2,3/56
W— Report made by
UNKNOWN SUBJECTS, W
THURGOOIMARSHALL - ~C
COMPLAINANT
CIVIL RIGHTS
"'/"""' 23 of 24 plaintiffs 4n Dallas, Texas public school integration

suit identified and interviewed; one plaintiff not located. 4
Plaintiffs and husband of 5th plaintiff appeared before Court

of Ingquiry, 9/29/56; 5 additional pilaintiffs interviewed by ~
State officials, but

d1d not appear before Court of Inquiry.

None alleged int tion of any type by Texas Assistant Attorneys
General. questioned by AAG and Texas Ranger

-
P

e

/‘ at place ol employment, feels possible economic pressure intended
*g , by remarks of Texas Ranger, , &8

plaintiff, states Deputy Constable appeared a esldence morning

of 9/29/56 and, in finding plaintiff not home, stated had

o . subpoena for him to Court of Inauiii and 1f he did not appear,

> ! Conatable would return and put e -7 J211 until Monday

R~ morning so Court would Know whereabouts 3 Pdisregarded

. 3‘5 * instructions of Deputy Constable and has heard nothing further,
g
-

% .
AL

v
]

E]

1

Persons required to appear before Court of Inquiry state that s

although local officers said they had subpoenas, they were not

ra el ad dend
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DETAILS:
AT DALLAS, TEXAS
On October 1, 1956, the Bureau advised Assistant Attorney

General WARREN OLNEY, III, Criminal Division, had requested
interviews with plaintiffs in BELL versus RIPPY, Number 6165,
Northern District of Texas, (integration suit scheduled to
have been heard before United States District Judge WILLIAM
H. ATWELL, Dallas, October 1, 1956, postponed to November 14,
1956), who were questioned by State officials, as well as
those plaintiffs who, not previously queationed by State
officials, were brought before a Court of Inquiry at Dallas
on September 29, 1956,

At 11:25 AM on October 2, 1956, the San Antonio Division
advised that Mr. DAVIS GRANT, Pirst Assistant Attorney QGeneral,
Attorney General’'s Department, State of Texas; Mr. JOHN

OSORIO, Administrative Assistant to Governor ALLAN SHIVERS,
Governor's Office, State of Texas, and Colonel HOMER GARRISON,
Director, Texas Department of Public Safety, Austin, Texas,
were advised on the morning of October 2, 1956, of the facts
of THURGOOD MARSHALL's complaint and that interviews were

e ane meanAermdnad ler dola eVt oo MOAPSE o coddele ol mdomdd 0o coleam Luwd L\-)r
PELIY CWUIVULCLEW WY WIC Vall@d VilACE WiV plLaldlviiio wUV LGU U’\,

been questioned by State officials and those brought before
the Court of Inquiry at Dallas on September 29, 1956. -

Thereafter, on October 2, 1956, JCHN mﬂ(&mpgnn, Texas
Attorney General, commnicated telephonilc ¥y with SAC WILLIAM
A, MURPHY, stating he was in receipt of information which

had been supplied to his office. He volunteered to furnish a
copy of the transcript of testimony at the Court of Inquiry,

MatY am [ R T e 1488 17 madd e mlame o hoave addddd amal
vallian, otpPpuveUivel 7, 12DV, € Ball LIe plalid Lo liavyg Gudulvdviial

Courts of Inquiry, Dallas, either October 3 or 4, 1956, and
would welcome the presence of a Bureau representative at such
inquiries,

- L1c
on October 2, 1955,m Texas
~ Rangers, Dallas, advised SAC MURPHY that when two Assistant
Attorneys General appeared in Dallas, the ot have
Mﬁm and he assigned M@%mﬂp
. to provide transportation for them in conductin
Mrﬂews.

ober 2, 1956, s_m‘
reviewed records of BELL versus RIPPY, Number 6165,

in the office of the United States District Clerk, Northern
District of Texas, Dallas, Texas, and obtained names of

- )
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plaintiffs as they appear of record, 24 in number. Each of
the persons was listed as '"next friend" of minor children whose
enrcllment had been sought in Dallas public schooB, No
addresses appeared in the records.

Records of the United States District Court reflectgﬂﬁ%%e

following attormevssof record for plaintiffa:. W, I HAM

2600 Flora; C. B_ B 81} 1/2 North Good-Latimer ~

Expressway; - ORD, 1807 1/2 Singleton Boulevard; iy
KENNETHERO > 2531 Forest Avenue; U, SIMPSON TATE, 2600 —° -~
Flora; 3 < .TURNER, JR., 1723 _Routh Street, all Dallas;

RITTI A A/ ATENMTIATT fmmds 1Dl QOdeonn b WMaur Vanler N4 4y
LILUNAL LT ) ALV _ACDV LU LDVATTVy T LWVidih Whv))
RCBERT LE;eARTER, New York City. Attorney of record for
aEYsndants was shown as A, J. THUSS, JR., 1122 Davis Building,

: ¢
On October 2, 1956,;}':‘5113—"" o v tained from ©
THURGOOD MARSHALL, Specig! !ounsel, § !!onal Association for
the Advancement of Colored People, at 2600 Flora Street,
Dallas, a purported list of addresses of above-mentioned
plaintiffs and none had been deleted, He stated the individuals

named in United States District Court records as attorneys for
plaintiffs is complete. '

MARSHALL furnished a photostatic copy of what purports to be
the transcript of proceedings before the Court of Inquiry
in the office of Justice of the Peace W, E, BILL RICHBURG,
Dallas, on September 29, 1956. A photostatic copy of said
docu?int is provided as an enclosure to each copy of this
report.

THURGOOD MARSHALL volunteered that he could find, from his
review of statutes and decisions, no support for possible
contempt actlon against State officials but said that he feels
that activities of State officials constitute probable viola-
tions of Obstruction of Justice Statutss. In this

connection, he stated he feels that based on ODUM versus U,S.,
116 Fed. 2nd 996, Texas, 1941, it 1s immaterial that persons
questioned by State officials were not under Federal subpeenas
at the time of questioning. He further volunteered that he 1is
consgidering possible Federal subpoenas for all persons,
including plaintiffs, who may possibly testify in the Federal
sult which action he considered might deter State officlals
from interrogating such persons. -

The following signed statements were obtained from plalntiffs
in the Federal suit from whom testimony was taken in the
Court of Inquiry on September 29, 1956:

3
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e The following are results of 1nterv10ufof-plaint1ffs
‘.of record who profess to have been interviewed by State officials,

g;;swho did not appear before the Court of Inquiry, September 29,

:
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The following plaintiffs of record adv
Agents they have not been questioned a
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ENCLOSURES :
TO BUREAU (2)

Two Photostats of purported transeript of testimony,
Court of Inquiry, Dallas, Texas, September 29, 1956,

TO UNITED STATES ATTORNEY, FORT WORTH, TEXAS (1)

One Photostat of purported transcriptof testimony,
Court of Inquiry, Dallas, Texas, September 29, 1956,

N
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ADMINISTRATIVE

Two copies of this report were prepared for the Dall
for possible use in the event further investigation
required.

One copy is being furnished to the USA, Ft. Worth, Texas, for
information, since the USA has indicated he has been in
communication with the Department relative to this matter,

as office
is

Indices of the Dallas office contain no references identifiable
e paem—

— P F = PPy

= S pa—

with plaintiffs in Federal integratio

unger SGE characte

REFERENCES b’7C,

Report of SA— 10/1/56, at Dallas.
Bureau teletypes to Dallas, 10/1,3/56.

San Antonio teletype to Bureau and Dallas, 10/2/56.
Dallas teletypes to Bureau, 10/2,3/56.

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE
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Wice Memorandum - vwirep states GOV&I‘

50 , Director, Federal Bureau of Investigation

DATB: z<:ter 14, 1056,

yaom , ¥eTTen Oluey ITI, Assistant Attorney General, _ |
Crimina) Division

. Uninown Subjects; a7 32355
shall - C@m
Civil Mts _ /

EM Tnis refers to yowr October 8, 1955, transii¥¥al memcrandum
this

v
-

B

report enclosed therewith of Special mm
ted- Octdber L, 1956, at Dallas. Ko further investigation o8
tfle. Please, however, keep us advised of developments in

n 1Ty, or related litigation concerning Mr, Marshall's complaint

‘3

-4

+03 on of witnesses and parties and the disclaimer of such
zintimidation by representatives of the Texas Attorney General's office. |
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SAC, Dallas (4-739) 10-18-56

;'5*‘ Director, FBI b’)C)
&
UNSUBS
¢ ﬁ\'\'\% THURGOOD MARSHALL - CCMPLAINANT
CIVIL RIGHTS ‘

10’“*56-

There is transmitted herewith a copy of
3 pemorandum dated Octobwr 16, 1956, from the Criminal
Division advising that no fur\t.her investigation is
desired it this time and requesting your office to
kesp the Department dgyiséd of dsvelopments in the
civil action pending U, S. District Court or any
related litigation concerning the intimidation of
witnesses and parties to the sult as well as informstion
regarding any statements denying intimidation by
representatives of the Attorney General of the State
of Texas. This matter is to be clesely followed by
you and the Bureau currently advised of all developments.

In the event any newspaper articles or other
documents are forwarded to the gureau it 1s, of course,

necessary for you to furnish two copies of each article
or document so that one rway be retalned in the files

o§ }ho ?ureau and one made available to the Department
(=) ustice.
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Of latter three, one appeared at request of NAACP member, no officer
involved; two alleged officers came to their residences 9/29/56
saying they had subpoenss and that plaintiffs must appear or be
arrested. Dallas press, 9/30/56, indicates five of six Negroes
questioned by Court of Inquiry, denied authorizing flling of
Federal suit in thelr names or names of their chilldren. Some
discrepancies reported by press s to statements of witnesses
compared to information appearing in statements furnished by
MARSHALL., USA, NDT, states @f view that no Civil Rights violation
indicated on basis of available information.

-0 -
DETAILS: b—;C/
At Dallas, Texas:

THURDOOD MARSHALL, 1in accordance with Bureau
ewed . tember 30, 1956, at

structions

by

advised that he is Special Counsel, National Assoclation for the
Advancement of Colored People (NAACP), with offices at 107 West
43rd Street, New York City,

MARSHALL stated that he has been in the Dallas area for t
past several days in connection with the sult of Texas Attorney
General JOHN BEN SHEFPARD to obtain & permanent injunction to
prohiblt NAACP from operating in the State of Texas. He said that
on Saturday, September 29, 1956, he and other NAACE attorneys were
in Tyler, Texas, conferring with Attorney General SHEPPARD relative
to an amicable settlement of the suit, Upon their return to Dallas
on the night of September 29, 1956, MARSHALL, other NAACP attorneys
and private Negro attorneys, received telephone calls from certain
peraons who are plaintiffs in the Federal integration sult
affecting Dallas Public Schools which is to be heard before
Federal Judge ATWELL, Dallas, on October 1, 1956. These plaintiffs
informed that they had on the same date been required to appear
before a Court of Inquiry in the gffice of Justice of the Peace
W, E. 'BILL"?ICHBURG, Dallas, —

e ———
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MARSHALL stated that the Court of Inquiry instituted by
Attorney General SHEPPARD, and conducted by two of SHEPPARD's
assistants, had come &s a complete surprise to NAACP attorneys
and wag in his opinlon timed so that NAACP attorneys would be
out of the city at the time. MARSHALL stated that the plaintiffs
in the Federal sult had informed him &and other attorneys that
they had been intimidated, threatened with incarceration and
had economic pressure exerted upon them in an effort to influence
them not to prosecute the Federal sult and to influence their
testimony in said sult. He said he and other NAACP attorneys

o | Arviwnd e e Amer Qs Nemar Qambamboas M 1 0:‘ 4 ymbmnngd atrs
iGNl 5 UL LIIE WIS WUAY , QWMWY , oG WTliveld -y AT Iy dadd v d Vdimrriou

various plaintiffs in the Federal suilt and obtained statements
from them., He sald the statements, while typed on that date,
would awalt signatures of the persons involved and notarization
until Monday, October 1, 1956. MARSHALL stated in response to
&8 direct question, that these statements included full details
a3 to the e2llegations of intimidation, threats and economic
pressure.

Mr. MARSHALL stated that the Fede
involving both Dallas Elementary and High Schools is styled
"BELL versus RIPPY", No. 6165, Northern District of Texas, BELL
being one of the plaintiffs and RIPPY, the President of the
Dallas School Board. By way of background, he stated the
original integration suilt was heard before Federal Judge ATWELL
and on September 15, 1955, the court ruled against the plaintiffs,
On appeal, the lower court's decision was overruled and the case
was reversed and remanded for new triasl. MARSHALL stated that the
persons, plaintiffs, wholeve complained as to the acts of
representatives of Attorney General SHEPPARD and local officers in
connection with the Court of Inquiry, are parents, grandparents
or otherwise have custody of the Negro children involved in the
Federal suit. MARSHALL stated while the Court of Inquiry before
Judge RICHBURG purported to be in connection with Attorney General
SHEPPARD's sult to outlaw NAACP in Texas, the actual purpose was
to try to force the plaintiffs to say that they did not hire
attorneys who signed the petition in the Federal suit, and another
purpose was to intimidate the plaintiffs in an effort to get them
not to pursue the Federal suit and to influence their testimony 1n
said suit, MARSHALL stated he did not know the identities of any
of the local officers involved but noted that one plaintiff had
said that the officer was "dressed like a Texas Ranger" and that
another plaintiff had felt the officer who came to his or her
house was a local constable. MARSHALL stated he had no information

deral Iintegration suit
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that any persons c¢onnected with the Dallas School Board had
anything to do with the matters involved in his complaint, MARS
atated that Justice of the Peace RICHBURG should be able to
identify all of the local officers who were involved in connect
with the Court of Inquiry. MARSHALL stated that he felt 1t
extremely significant that no questions were asked at the Court
of Inquiry which had a besring on the Attorney General's sult to
outlaw NAACP but rather that all questions pertained to the
Federal sulit, He said he feels that the Civil Rights statutes

protect plaintiffs and witnesses in a Pederal sult against effor
of other persons to influence their prosecution of a suit or

=y - — i s e B A A - o e W e

thelr testimony in that connection.

MARSHALL furnished copies of the unsigned statements
which he said had been obtained from the plaintiffs to the Feder

andt+ and aoradn gtated that gush aratamante inaarmnaratad £ha alla
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tions in detalil.
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SHEPPARD before a Court of Inquiry or otherwise.
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The B8 ments of— and
ﬂ which follow, indicate these persons were
questioned by representatives of the Attorney General's office

prior to the time of the Court of Inquiry.
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The following article appeared on Page One, Part Three,
of "The Dallas Morning News', Dallas daily newspaper, issue
of Sunday, September 30, 1956:

"COURT OF INQUIRY HEARS 6 NEGROES"
"Pive Deny Talking to Lawyers"

“In a surprise court of inquiry here, two assistant
state attorneys general Saturday questioned six Dallas Negroes
involved in the federal district auit to admit Negro children

to white Dallas schools.

"And five Negroes who were listed as 'friends of the
plaintiffs' - relatives of children for whom the suilt was
filed - denied ever having discussed the matter with any
attorney or authorizing any attorney to file the suit in their
name or the names of their children. JDT?CLI

testimony disclosed, rst brought the er
up 1In separate discussions with the other witnesses at their
homes, s .

-

¢

did not know how NAACP
on to use specific names in the

"The court of inquiry waes held in Justice of the
Peace W. E. Bill Richburg's court. Questioning of the
subpoenaed witnesses was handled by Asst, State Atty. Gen,
L.lg. Gray assisted by Asst. State Atty. Gen. John A.
wild,

. "Gray told The Dallas News that the court of inquiry
was called to determine if Article 430 of the Penal Code
of the State of Texas had been violated in the filing of the
federal suit in September, 1955, by the NAACP. The federal
case comes up in U, S. Judge William H. Atwell's court

Monday morning.

"1This hearing is in no way related to the federal
suit, ' explained Gray. 'We questioned the witnesses to see
if there was any violation of the barratry statue which makes
it a penal offense to stir up or incite 1itigation. Our
main purpose has been to see if the parties to the suit had
contacted a lawyer to represent them,

- 18 -
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" 'This information, ‘'he continued, 'will thus be
available for possible use in Tuture cases. It will be
preserved for the record.’ b?C/

"The parties to the fe who were gu
in th 1/2-h

"All five parties to the federal suit testified also
that they did not personally know any of the attorneys listed
by Gray as who f d the federal suit: Thurgood
Marshall

The following article appeared in "The Dallas Times
g;ggld, Dallas daily newspaper, issue of Sunday, September 30,

"5 NEQRO WITNESSES DENY
AGREEING TO SCHOOL suitr"

fo

%W WAWVIHICVOCR UBUUL'UG., TR Vvidd AW andd
hurriedly called court of inquiry that they did not have any
knowledge their names were to be used in a current suit in
Federal court to force integration in the Dallas Independent
School District.

"“1“‘ Al atvy Vasrwn witmanasas Qabiindacs daatkdPiad 4nm
AT W W oA AV, L) d

"The ecourt of inquiry, held in Justice of the Peace
W. E. Richburg's court, was ordered by Texas Attorney General
John Ben Shepperd Saturday morning in a telephone call to

Judge Richburg at 7 a.m. from Tyler,

“Witnesses were not served the subpoenas until
after 10 a.m.

"One of two assistant atto;neys general who handled
the questioning said the court of inquiry was another legal

- 19 - %
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step in current efforts to gather information about the
National Association for the Advancement of Colored People and
to determine if there had been a violation of the Texas penal
code which forbids 'inciting or stirring up litigation'.

"Courts of inquiry similar to the one held Saturday
in Dallas have already been held in Longview, Texarkana and
Mansfield, scenes of other NAACP segregation suits. b’]Q

"Assistant Attorneys Gen. L. W. Gray and John A.
Wild said 1t would be some time before the results of the court

of inquiry are made gugxliic. zgey did not say if other courts of

inquiry would be hel Dall

- 20 - ‘
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"Mr. Gray sald the Barratry Statute makes it a penal
offense to incite or stir up litigation."

Honorable HEARD L, FLOORE, United States Attorney,
Northern District of Texas, upon being advised on October 1,
1956, of the details of Mr. MARSHALL's complaint and information
appearing in the statements set out herein, asdvised that on
the basis of currently available information he was of the view
there was no indication of a civil rights violation and desired
no investigation except upon specific instructions of the
Department of Justice.

On October 1, 1956, Federal Judge WILLIAM H, ATWELL

advised SAC WILLIAM A, MURPHY that hearing of the Federal suit
has been postponed to November 14, 1956,

- 2] -
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[7c
REFERENCES
elephone call, SA —9/30/56;

Dallas teletypes, 9/30/56 and 10/1/56.

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE
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Marshall, Spec.al Counsel for
lational Association for the Advancement of
Colored People, alleged that individuals
who had instituted suit in Federal Court
against the Dallas, Texas, School Board,
had been intimidated by Texas Rangers and
representatives of the Attorney General of th
State of Texas, because of the suit brought
in Federal Court to permit Negro children
to enroll at public schools on an integrated
basis. Preliminary investigation disclosed
that 4 of the plaintiffs and the husband of
a fifth plaintiff had been called before
a Court of Inquiry at Dallas on 9/29/56 and
5 additional plaintiffs were interviewed by
representatives of the Texas Attorney General
Office. The other plaintiffs were neither
questioned by court officials nor brought
before Court of Inquiry.

Bell v. Rippy is the civil actlon
in Federal Court brought by the plaintiffs
against the Dallas School Board and hearing
has been set for 11/14/56, \x\
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mg:-lm:mmuv DALLAS Fp— -
SEPFQIEY MADR AT DATE wHEN PERIOD FOR WHICH MADK | WIPORT MADE 8Y b
SAN ANTONIO 1078756 10/2/56 S » /C}
Fr - £ e )
s CHARACTER OF CASE
UNKNOWN TS5 _
'.THURGOOP HALL, Complainant CIVIL RIGHTS r/ /

- !
1" SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

Officials of Governor's Office, Attorney Generalt's Office,
State of Texas, and Texas Department of Public Safety,
Austin, Texas, advised 10/2/56 of allegation of THURGOOD
MARSHALL and that interview being conducted by Dallas
Office with plaintiffs who were questioned by State

Officials and those brought before Court of Inquiry,
Dallas, 9/29/56.

~-RUC -

DETAILS: AT AUSTIN, TEXAS
On October 2, 1956, Mr. JOHN OSORIO, Admini-

0C,

strative Assistant to Governor ALLAN SHIVERS, Governor
of State of Texas, Mr. DAVID GRANT, Firat Assistant.
Attorney General, Attorney General's Department, State iy
of Texas, Capitol Building, and Colonel HOMER GARRISON, i
Director, Texas Department of Public Safety, were advised El_
of THURGOOD MARSHALL's allegation and that interview beingz siis
conducted by the Dallas Office with plaintiffs who were
questioned by State Officials and those brought before ]
Court of Inquiry at Dallas, Texas, on September 29, 1956. -

1CC: AAG CRIMINAL ,DIVIS“

wnbu a_ 04 - N_ - /v ‘.
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REFERENCE

Dallas teletype to San Antonio October 1, 1956.
San Antonio teletype to Bureau and Dallas October 2, 1956,
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FEDEI:AL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION (X

J)%if-‘ticj" el
Gepsssing SPFire office of Origtn Date Invastigative Perfed /ef, ,‘ 174 .
Dellas DALLAS 10/1/56 9/30;10/1/56 /77

m’ calL Report made by Typed By:

UNKNOWN SUBJECTS,

A SoflF eV E28Y o

TEXAS.
RANGERS; THURGOOD/MARSHALL -

CIVIL RIGHTS

57.0
YA

‘—q&m IMARSHALL. Special Counsel, NAACP, NYC., alleged certain

in PFederal suit,

,m&\\\\%\\

"intimidations,"

testimony in said suit,

plaintiffs, without display of state process of any txpe and
in some instances, under threats of incarceration and economic
pressure before Court of Inquiry.
unsigned statements which he said contained full details of
Examinations of statements discloses no indi-

MARSHALL stated unidentified officers took .

MARSHALL furnished copies of

plaintiffs in Dallas Public School integration suit, to be heard ‘
10/1/56, NDT, Dellas, Texas "intimidated" by two State Assistant -
Attorneys General and unidentified essisting local officers, in
effort to get them not to prosecute Federal suit and to influence

, MARSHALL stated Attorney General's Office
instituted seriles of interviews with plaintiffs, all parents or
guardians of Negro children involved, culminating in Court of
Inquiry before Justice of Peace, Dallas, §/29/56; stated purported
purpose of Court of Inquiry was in connection with Attorney
General's sult to outlaw NAACP in Texas, actual purpose to force
plaintiffs to state they did not hire attornies who signed petition

k

j-l;l

catlion three of personas have been interviewed by Attorney General's
staff at any time; three interviewed prior to Court of Inquiry at

thq*:
lﬁA‘

APPTOTHA

Special Agent
in Charge

places of employment; three appeared before Court of Inquiry.

1CC: AAG CR b
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

;7\ Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following

statements, where indicated, explain this deletion. -

L1 Deletions were made pursuant to the exemptions indicated below with no segregable material
-available for release to you.

Section 352 Section 5522
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Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be
advised by the FBI as to the releasability of this information following our consultation
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+£1vil Rights Congress and Commmist Party, USA, have

been designated by the Attormey General pursuant to Exscutive
Ordar 10450 .



Oﬂice Me;uw mm!um * UNITED oi1ni::0 GOVERNMENT

TO

FAOM

FBI, DIRECTOR ( ) paTR: 11/2/56

. W DALLAS (44~739) b’)C/

sSUMEBCT: UNSUBS; N\

I
/ .
B~

THURGOOD MARSHALL -COMPLAINANT
CIVIL RIGHTS

Re Bureau letter to Dallas 10-18-58. X
—""* l‘ -
Attached hereto are two newspaper articles ; /
appearing in the DALLAS MORNING NEWS, Dallas, Texas, under
date of November 2, 1956. ’

In the event other items appear in the Dalla
newspapers, the Dallas Office will make them available to
the Bureau.

1 - Dallas (44-739)

. 17
3 - Bureau (Encls.2) dFJL 19’762’)
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ec: Mr. Rosen

¥r. Stanley
_ Assistant Attorney General “Bétober 26, 1956
T William F, Tompkins TR
Director, FBI
b7

um-h‘m-

OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES

is made to the rcport of 8 c:l.al Agent v—
dated October 4%, 1956 Toxas, [ 5eg
wn Gubjeets, Thurgo Hu-al'nll Compiu.nln e

czvu. Rights,™ which vas ror\rlrdod to the Criminal D1
8, 3956. Ths results of an interviev with
.n asvad nn"n-.- thirh-ﬂﬂ of tha rnnort.

18 ons of bunty-rour phintun in Bell versus Rippy, No. 6165,
Northern District of Texas, a suit directed toward seeking the
enrollment of minor children in the Dallas publit schools, which
48 scheduled to be heard before United Btatu trict Court
Juige William B, Atwell, Dallas, on November llg 1956 @4&-—1089&—16

5 In May, 1951, the Dallas Chapter of the cirn Rights
congron formed & lpechl committes nowvn as "The 80uily Dallas
isens Committee for the Peopla" far thes purpoise of urotesting

he surder of ‘Bne RAy Butler.
£ the
address as
t vas ascertained Comittu failed

to procesd with the Butler protest and was doing no further.
The Civil Rights Congress has bean des ted by the At oy
Oeneral pursuant to Bxecutivs Order )Y

During the mt.mw ﬂth*ﬂ_

Jw u -

FIIFTY I

(Dallas), g‘ma.

[+l rpl iV} 'li. ) CQI :Y

the U.'S. District Court,
s a plaintiff and




Assistant Attorney Gen
¥illiaa F. Toop 4 eral October 26, 1956

vhich 13 not scheduled to be heard until November 1k 36
your advice is requestsd concer vhe ther investizit%gg ’
:ggg%d be instituted conce er Executive Order

L7c
€c: 1 = Assistant Attorney Gemeral
Warren Olney IIX

HOTE:

qs one of 2 plaintiffs who filed suit in
Federal court, Dallas, Texas, against the Dallas school board

to force integration in Dallas public schools. Thes sult is

styled Bell versus Rippy. Thurgood Marshall, Special Counsel
for the National Association for the Advancement of Colored
People, complained to the Department that individuals who had
instituted the above 2uit had deen intimidated by Texas Range
and representatives of the Attorney General of the State of T
It was alleged that such intimidation was caused because the
plaintiffs had instituted action in Federal court, Departmen

of Justice requested Bureau to interview On inte
ecuted a s ed statement s
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ReBulet dated 10-18+56,
furep immediately reflecting results of hearing
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Seport ";r-

FO-263 (5-12-58)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION | y'

in Charge

§a,
dsperting Office office of Origin bDate Investigetive Peries o
DALLAS DALLAS 11/19/56 11/19/56
Wﬂ CANE Report asds by “’
UNKNOWN SUBJECTS; | I | '
THURGOOD \MARSHALL -
COMPLATNANT CIVIL RIGHTS P
Syaspsis:; -
Trial of Dallas, Texas public Bchools integration suit post-
poned until 12/15/56,
-P-
DETATI.S:
AT DALLAS, TEXAS i
An article in the Dallas Times Herald newspaper, issue of
November 8, 1956, stated trial of the suit to force integration
in the Dallas Independent School District (BELL vs. RIPPY,
No. 6165, NDT), which had been scheduled for November 14, 1956,
was reset for December 15, 1956, by United States District
Judge WILLIAM ATWELL, at the request of counsel for the school
éistrict. ,
\ L7¢ i
Appreovas o Spenial Agent Pe not write LB spsses belaw ?

Coplea made

«

L PN |
V Y - o FAS / - 7_22\ .
2 - Bureau .
/- v

2 - Dallas {44-739)

ii"!;',]'.;.l.‘

s
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DL 44-739

LEADS
DALLAS

AT DALLAS, TEXAS

1. Will forward newspaper articles to Bureau, per Bureau

instructions.

2. Will report action taken in USDC, Dallas, on 12/15/56.

REFERENCES: Reports _f‘ qn_

Buairtel 11 16/56

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE
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'Weposition

former azgistant field sec-
re of the National Associa-

for Advancement of Colored
'People, Edwin C. Washington.
‘Jr.. ‘Thursday testified me
1mtemcntl in a “confidenfial”
.report he made were “inco t
{and others didn't mean tly
fwhat they gaid.

WMr. Washington gave a det-
isidon to Dalias School Atty. An-
drew J. Thuss in the school
‘board's attempt to ghow that
‘purents of Negro children got
(NAACP advice on how to chal-
'leme for entry into Dalias white

i ‘The suit of the Negroes for:
ndnhdon t0  Daliss white’
i:ldleduledforDec 14
Fl_efo U. §. Dist. Judge William
Ajpwell,

report prepared by Mr.
n was used by the

tn bar the NAACP
in a state court at Tyidr.
It mentioned instruction sheds
ven to 12 famities which hid
agreed to iry to enrol} theijr chil-

in Dallas.

The report said the names
were pecured and the sheets
prepared with advice of i
counse] {of the NAACP).

The witness said. “That's not

te correct. I got no sdvice.”

He also denied getting the
nemes of 12 plaintiffs. He said.
“That meant I contacted 12
persons to sscure information

W'll -
' In jtions from plaintiffs
| earlier, they testified
that Rhey went to the schools

in Sehtember, 1955, volun

and without the advice of

‘NAACP. 1
John Minton, Jr.. Austin, onf>:

jof the gssistant state at

7 o

-/.
RE: UNSUBS,
THURGO’OD MARSHALL « COMPLAINAN]
CR

DL. FILE #44-729

b7

"Dallas Times Herald"
Dallas, Texas, 11/15/56

Allen Iorr:hi, Editor

NTUTCTAN
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— FD-35 {(Rev- 3-13-56)

FBI

12=20=un

Transmit the following mensage via AIm
e ’ AIR MAIL
ority or Method of Mailing)

-4
»

-

m

rssr.s%mn

oty

70: RECTOR, FBI (44-10894) \;]O
From: BAC, Dallas (44-739)

UNSUBS; ()
'é'ntrmoon MARSHALL - COMPLAINANT:
R

Rerep SA —11-19-56., DL.

Item in Dallas Morning News, newspaper, issue of 12-13-56,
reflects trial of Dallas, Texas, Public Schools' integration
suit again postponed by FDJ ATWELL at request of NAACP
attorneys to Wednesday, 12-19-56., Basis for postponement

is fact that NAACP attorneys currently occupied with State
suit at Tyler, Texas.

:- MURPHY
3 Bureau Lf_7<:J

1 Dalils

(4T

N -
2\

l.-' h\i ‘\'(‘.
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Oﬂice Memomndum » UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

e -
1“!0 s
mdDM ¢

SUBJECT:

[l

Tolsea

Mr. Rosen parapecember 19,1
Fo L. Price_:. = RE: Tel ecall 6:3# Pelle

s e
THURGOOD MARSHALT, Ljf?

COMPLATNANT, CIVIL RIGHTS

SAC Murphy, Dallas, called to advlise that Judge
William Haley Atwell, today dismissed the petition which ha
been filed in the District Court at Dallas, Texas, in the
case Bell vs. Rippeye. Nurphy said that Rippey is the head

P debma M - "1 T, ) g | P, J— o e sa s
©f the Jlocal school board., In this aui"" the Assocliation

for the Advancement of Colored People (NAACP) is seeking to
have the school board admit Negroes to local schools on a
non-segregated basis.

We had conducted investigation at therequest of the
Department, results of which were furnished to the Department
on 10/8/56. Marshall, special counsel for the NAACP, had
originally complained to the Department that 1nd1viduals wvho

School Board had been 1ntimidated by Texas Rangers and
reprasentatives of the Attorney General of the State of Texas.
It was alleged that such intimidation was caused when such
individuals instituted action in Federal Court.

ACTJON:

y Nicr




December 28, 1956
Adrtel

SAC, Dallas (uh-39)
UNBUBS; THURGOOD MARSHALL - COMPLAINANT, CR.

12 S S 1-15-55
Dallas, and urairtels lZ-20 an .

Buairtel date report sutmitted and name of
reporting Agent. , ‘

HOOVER
Lle=10894




- ' Lo . o

_FD-3i {Mev, 3-13-38) ‘
S | L, 1¢

FBI

Transmi {lowing message via

UNKNOWN SUBJEMTS; THURGOOD MARSHALL -
ggypmmm

Re Dallas airtel to Bureau, 12/20/56. é

There are being enclosed herewith two newspaper articles from
"The Dallas Morning News'", dated December 21, 1956, relative
to plans by the NAACP to appeal the decision handed down by
USDC, Dallas, Texas, on December 19, 1956, in the case of BELL
v8. RIPPY, Civil Docket No, 6165, Northern District of Texas,.
AlBo enclosed ere two copies of an editorizl from "The Dallas
Morning News", December 21, 1956, captioned "ATWELL on School
Integration”, concerning the same matter.

MURPHY C)
Bureau {Encla. 4) (44-10894)" L7’7
44-739)
79 5 .
| ¥r. Re¥en |
5 Ll
HECUHBEI').H ¥ N 2 g9
| ' ""'1=E3 — ‘L
/ e
's §2JAN 7 057" G -
Approved: Sent M Per \Q}p

Special Agent in Charge

-
- - R N ]
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New Court Rebuff

By BUE CONNALLY
MnmthWU'

Amum“vmt

AACPPlans Appeal

E

court, said Atwell, based
cision not on law but op

in

e

integration

bear

in his
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Court

not
%
-
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) instead of injerpreting it .
. L .
- W Atwell: *7 belleve it will be seen
t

Supreme Court (May 17, 1954): *What-
AT Ay have been the prychological
N at the time of Flesay v, Fergu-
" (1806) “this finding” (for desegre.
xtion of achools) “is amply supported by
<goodert authority.” By footnote the

“Jsts the “avthority” on which it rqlies:

“Clark, Witmer, Kotinsky, Deutsther,
Cheln, Brameld, Frazier and al-
‘mone of them authorities on law,
[ iy "

*» Were the decisions of the Warren
based on the Constitution? The Su.
Court is quite trank abeut it: *In
‘South, the movement toward .
; schools, supported by genehl
b tion, had not yet” (1868) “taken hajd.
-« Tducation of white children was I\
“in the hands of private groups. Education
. of Negroes was slmost monexistent, and
practically all of the race was flliterate.
"Even in the North the conditions of public
sducation did not approximate those exist-

ing today. . . . As a consequence, it is

" not surprising that there ghould be so
s in the history of the Fourteenth
endment relating to fta intended

public education.” (As a matter of fact
re wis not ‘merely “so Mttie,” but
.sctuslly nothing in that history relafing
5bmueh.lnunt-—thm was no such

"

I ’ b i1 .
Fuige Atwell: *It seems to me, in view
of the facts, that the white schools are
i_hardly sufficient to hold the present pam.

“§er of white students, that it would be
le and unbearably wrong to

E:

ire the white students to get out
t the eclored students eould come
"We ha

o ve ctvil s&u for all the
_ple under the N on, and

=Aivell on St il Inte

gra

I might 'suggest tht itﬂ!ulﬂ ;

The Supreme Court concedes that all.

tangible factors in education are Squal

calls “intangible” inequality upen fin
of Messrs Cuark, Witmer, Ki
Deutscher, Cheln, Brameld, ¥rarier
Myrdal aforesald: “Our decision, _
fore, can not turn on merely a comparison
of these tangible factors in the Negro and
white schools involved in each such "
Whereupon the Supreme Court put} it
baldly on its ipse dixit: “We have now
anEeS-that such sepTefTMWn is a
of the equal protection: of the laws,” ¥

e courts idy.conslder piobs.

to administration, “arisfig;
condifion of the sthdpl’
transportation s9atedh,

revision of school districts

tion of the powerot thesuprtm
o forget estadblished lew dnd Pro-

cajn ‘novel “law tnderwhich”

alleged ‘Fiolators are arrested .on bedck’
warrant‘without indictment, tHed Witk

"The Dallas Morning News"
Dallaes, Texas, 12/21,56

Editor

Willdam B, Huggles b’l a

1CC: AAG CRIMINAL

FORM 6-98/2="-28-)7
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_FD-3s (Rev. 3-13-58)

FBI M. Br—
‘ : 12/20/56 | - Belmoat_—
owing message via - ;b ‘-

riority or Method of M,
TO: DIPECTOR, FB
7

Q
UNKNOWN SUBJECTS; THURGOOD MARSHALL -~
COMPLAINANT
“h

United States Judge WILLIAM HAWLEY ATWELL of Northern District
of Texas, on December 19, 1956, after hearing arguments in

the case of BELL vs. RIPPY, Civil Docket No. 6165, Northern
District of Texas, dismissed without prejudice the setion:.

to force integration in the Dallas Independent School District,
Dallas, Texas,

There is being enclosed herewith two newspaper articles from
the Dallas daily "Times Herald", dated December 19, 1956, and
two articles from""The Dallas Morning News', dated December 20,

1956, concerning the action of United States District Court
in this watter,

MURPHY

Burea uu 1089&) (Encls. 4)
Dallas

b71<

ST  E N T RECORDED-20.  LLLhald) £94.2¢
o ' A? t‘m e
e & : . ".: 1957
o ’ - —-— i3 X ——
,,..L 5\ ) LI ™ [ TS

Approved: _ . Sent M "Per .
© - Special Agent in Charge : T o =Tl
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fwell

DLl
. . : r

Again

¥ I,‘.Ill E

.......

Ies

ration

n

e

) I%ﬂ&
Times Herald Stafl Writer |57 Warmed
USS. Dist. Judge, William

(Felix) Pfankfur.
us thet we -hkofgﬁ

ehoOl o white "chl-emn pted to ‘"t?

T ———

he would appesl Judge At-

I's decizion within 10 days.
.Judge Atwell remarked that
the Negro population in-

thai Dallas )
should- ndt be recidlly®integrath
In so_ruling, Judge Atwel

jhas competent and
4 qud achoo) facilities. the
"Jkieping apart of the races

‘jeanstitute & deprivation of »
u.'s. comstitutiona] right?”

| PREPARED IN ADVANCE

' re bas been no complaint
the competency of eol-
teachers.

“The school board here, ac-
cording to dictates of the Su-

very best to comply with
ruling of the Supreme Court.
“] see nothing here to require
injunctfon calling for integra-
tion. The school board must be

‘gchools so as-to let
ronts ¢ gt

cent of the 119,000 grhool-kheir attempts in September,

children, represen the1955, to enroll thetr children
T local white schools.

Nagro student populition, fvould Al testified that they trien

dispiate many. whits students. to enroll their children in white

. Bpeaking fn'. %igh, .emotion. %hools near their homes and

picked times, Jodge Atwell ye.xn ®nch case were required In-

segTagution - ‘ruling - 4y * being Schools a3 much s “jour or
based on “nd law, but l-l'lwdc': five_pmiles” from their: homes.
pdycibiogcal £ dXiowiedge. " 4n.

Rev, Padl A. Sims, 2310 Bouth.
SmeTEYy

T
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2

1

|

damson
biocks
NEGRO ‘

Dr. W.T. siperintend-
ent of schools, was the first wit-
ness for the school bsard, Under
questioning by Andrew J. Thuss, |}
school board & ey, Dr. White

§

g
g
2

L
:

testified that Yhite students

would be disp it N

were allowed to ¢nter the whi

schools. He that Negro

children are 13 years behind

white students at the first-gradel]
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"Dallas Times Herald"
Dallas, Texas, 12/19/56

Allen Merriam, Editor

RE: UNSUBS; THURGOOD MARSHALL -
Complainant. CR

DL File #44-739
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“Dallas Morning News™

Dallas, Texas, 12/20/56
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RE: UNSUBS.: THURGOOD MARSBALL

Felix R. McKnight,

Managing Editor
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Saperting 8Tfiee office of Origin Date Iavestigative Peried -
- DALLAS DALLAS 12/268/56 |12/19/56

|I1I.Iﬂ'ﬂl Report aades by I Typea Bys

THURGCOOR-MARSHALL -
COMPLAINANT
CIVIL RIGHTS JQ’}C‘J

lyloplll:‘ ——s

on 12/19/56, USDC, DT, arter hearin. ar-uments is the case
BELL vs. RIPPY, Civil Docket No. 6165, dismissed without .
prejudice the action to foree intecgration in the Dallas, Texas, -

independent scnool districe.

-p - -.
DETAILS: i
AT DALLAS, TEXAS -,

United States District Judge WILLIAM HAWLEY ATWELL of
Northern District of Texas, on December 19, 1956, after hearinz
arpuments in the case of BELL vs. RIPPY, Civil Docket No, 6165,
Northern District of Texas, dismissed without prejudice the !
action to force inte-ration in the pallas Independent School L,
District, Dallas, Texas. ( r{%“’ '
. Y pinr?,
- P - imwﬁir‘“ L ;ﬁ;;&‘—J f'.o.t.a;.b'-

LA\ M’t"&‘f_/ |
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LEAD
DALLAS:
AT DALLAS, TEXLS
7111 follow and report any further action taken o4
sne defendants 1n tnis ratter, and &lso forwara any newspaper

AEFRTICES
pallas airtel to Bureau, 12/20/56.
pallas airtel to Bureau, 12/21/56.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
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Offiee of Origin Dats Inveekigative Perisd

Dallas 1/10/57 1/9/87

'é:.%"mmm

Bapart asds by — =

CIVIL RIGHTS | —
/

‘1:0" L TY)

DETAILS

*e

Records, USDC, WNDT, Dallas, Texas, examimed 1-9-57,

reflect notice of appeal from U, 8, District Court's

decision in instant matter was filed 12-31-56 in case

of BELL vs, RIPPY, Civil) Docket No. 6165, Dallas,

T.m. [ ]

AT DALLAS, TEXAS:

Omn January 9, 1957, the records of the U, 8. District court.r \
Nertherm D:I.l’trict of Texas, were examined in the case of ’
BELL wvs. RIPPY, Civil Docket No, 6165. Thess records re~ [
flected that on December 31, 1956, a motice of appeal from '
the daaision of the U. BE. District Court, Northern District W,
01 Texas, to the Circuit Court ot Appom wvas f£iled by ;
Attomy U. BIMPSON TATE, attormey for the Plaintiff,

pe - | b‘?i—i,g.:

0
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T e st wrise t2 Boasen bier
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DL 44-739
LEADS
AT DALLAS, TEXAS: _
At expiration of 90 days, will check court records

to ascertain whether any action taken on appeal filed 12-31-56
by plaintiff's attorney.
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REFERENCE
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FEDL.nn wwREAU OF INV_..runTION | -
Separting Ofise Ol of Origia Dete Investiguiive Purisd
DALLAS _| DALLAS L/4/57 L/2/51

TR OF CASE Bopert meis by | Tyred py:

—_— =

THURGOO SHALL -
CQHPLAINANT CIVIL RIGHTS

Records, USDC, NDT, reflect transcript of record -
sent to Circuit Court of Appeds, 1/22/57, no further action,

wP =i
DETAILS: ‘)

On April 2, 1957, records of the United States - ( \
District Court, Northern District of Texas, Dallas, Texas, were
examined with reference to the case styled BELL vs, RIPFY, !
Civil Rumber 6165, These records reflect a transcript of the
record of the trial Court was forwarded to the Circuit Cowrt
of Appeals, New Orleans, Louisiana, on January 22, 1957. Ko
further action is recorded,

‘United States Attorney HEARD L, FLOORE, Northern
District of Texas, Fort Worth, has furnished a copy of a letter
dated March 21, 1957, from Mr, FLOORE to Honorable WARREN p
OLNEY, III, Assistant Attorney General, which makes reference’ Lu
to reports submitted in this case, The final paragraph of Mr,

FLOORE?!'!s letter reads: .7 /

Approved

Coplts mads1 .~

{2 = Bureau (hh-lw% ] IIL % ='Z'Q%?$T3‘;‘
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"In my opinion no violation of civil rights seems
to have occured, In view of the Department'!s memorandum to
the F.B.I. dated October 16, 1956, and pertaining to this
subject, I have kept thir as an open matter, However, it is
charged against me as a delinquency and I am, therefore, closing
my file on this matter, subject to reopening the same 1if further
evidence should hereafter disclose a vioclation."
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LEADS
DALLAS:
AT DALLAS, TEXAS:

At expiration of ninety days from date, will examine
rocords of USDC, Dallas,

REFERENCE bﬂ@

Report of SA _)allas, 1/10/57.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Reperting Offiee offiee of Origin Pate Iavestigative Perisd —
©IALLAS ~ DALLAS 6/27/57 8/26/57
Tt o eane Wepere sade by Tryed
UNKNOWKN JECTS ; CNARACT

TEURGOOY MARSHALL - COMPLAINANT
| | - CIVIL RIGHTS

7

i'l!’!lll
Records USDC, NDT, reflect
no action to date on appeal.
kg
DETAILS:

On June 26, 1657, records of the U. B. District Co
Forthern District of Texas, Dallas, Texas, were examined with
ence to the case of BELL vs., RIPPY, Civil lo. 6165. It was no

r l.ct:l.on has been recorded to date regarding the appeal pending.

. .
Appreved "::’::‘:::'" Bs met write In spases_belerw.
&

Copies made
Bureau (44-10894)

USA, Fort Worth

2 Dallas (44-739)
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DALLAS: At Dallas, Texas, will, at expiration of
90 days from date, examine records USDC, Dallas.
b"?Q)

REFERENCE: Report of 5A _ Dallas, 4-4-57.

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE
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Oﬂice Memamndum e UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

DIRECTOR, ¥BI (44-10894) DATR: 8/16/57

W DALLAS (44-739) b 7@

SUBJECT: UNKNOWN-SUBJECTS;
p THURGOOD MARSHALL - COMPLAINANT
. . CIVIL RIGHTS

Re report SA _Dalll.s, 6/27/57.

Rewspapers have recently carried notices that the
Court of Civil Appeals bas reversed the USDC, NDT,
in connection with the appeal of the Dallas school inte-
gration suit, ruling against the school board.

SAH on 8/14/57, checked records of
USDC, NDT, Dallas, and determined that the mandate of the
Court of Appeals has not been forwarded as yet.

| Ialdl
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Oon July 23, 1957, the U, S. Court of Appeels for
the Pifth Circuit ordered and adjudged that the judgment
of the District.Court is reversed and the ceuse is remanded
with directions¢to the District Court to enter Jjudgment
restraining and enjoining the defendants (school board) from
requiring segregation of the races in eny school under thelir
supervision, from and after such time as may be necessary
to make arrangements for admission of children to such
schools on a8 racial non-Qiscriminatory besis, with all
deliberate speed as required by the decision of the Supreme
Court of the United States in Brown vs Board of Educestion
of Topeka, 349 US 204, and retaining jurisdiction of the
cause for such further hearings and proceedings and the
entry of such orders and judgments es may be necessary or
appropriate to require compliance with such Judgment.

On September 9, 1957, the mandate of the U. S, Court
of Appeals for the Fifth Circult was filed by the Clerk,
U. S. District Court for the Northern District of Texas, at
Dellas, Texas,

On September 9, 1957, Judge W, H, ATWELL, U, S.
District Judge for the Northern District of Texas, st Dellas,
Texas, ruled as follows: This cause came on for hearing
upon the decision and order of the U, S. Court of Appesals
for the Pifth Circuilt, entered on July 23, 1957, its order
denying petition for rehearing entered on August 27, 1957,
and the record heretofore made in this cause. It is ordered,
adjudged and decreed that the defendants are permenently
restrained and enjoined from requiring or permitting segregat ion
of the races in any school under their supervision, beginning
and not before the mid-winter achool term of 1957-58, and
defendants are hereby ordered and decreed to admit plaintiffs
and the members of the cless that they represent to the pubdlic
schools under their control o the same terms and conditions
88 though they were members of the white race, as required
by the decision of the Supreme Court in Brown va Board of
Education of Topeka, 349 US 294.

This order was entered on September 9, 1957, by the
Clerk, U, S. District Court for the Northern District of
Texas at Dallas, Texas,

7
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On September 27, 1957, defendants filed an appezl
to the U. S. Court of Appsals for the PFifth Circuit, from
the final judgment hereiny entered on September 9, 1057,
On October 3, 1957, the U. 8. Court of Appeals for the Fifth
" Circuit ordered that the application for leave to flle petition
for writ of msndamus be set for hearing and oral apgument,
along with and at the same time as the appeal, at the forth-
coming session of the Court at Fort Worth, Texas, at 10:00 aM,
Priday, November 22, 1957,

With reference to the petition on which ruling was
entered by the Appeals Court on August 27, 1957, the denial
reads as follows:

Per curism: By petition for rehearing the appellees
express their apprehension that, under the terms of an Act of
the 1057 Texas Legislature approved by the Governor on the
23rd day of May, 1957, and to become effective on to wit
Auguat 23, 1957, their obedience to the order of the district
court to be issued upon remand, pursusnt to the @irections
of this court, may result in the loss to the School District
of some six million dollars ($6,000,000,00) a year of aid from
the State of Texas and in the imposition by the State of
penalties upon the persons carrytng out such order., That
Act, of course, cannot operate to relieve the members of this
Court of their sworn duty to support the Constitution of the
United States, the seme duty which rests upon the members of
the several State legislatures and all executive and judicial
officers of the several states., We cannot assume thst that
solemn sworn duty will be breached by any officer, State of
Federal, If, however, it should be, then the Board of Trustees
of the School District and the persons carrying out the order
to be issued by the district court, are not without their
legal remedies, The petition for rehearing is denied,

This order filed at Dellas, Texss, by Clerk, U. S.
?;;;rict Court for the Northern District of Texas, September O,
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
o pallas | DALLAS "7/51  |8/38;9/8;11/6/5T
TTLE OF CARE Sepert made by
UNKNOWN CTS;
e TRANT HALL = CIVIL RIGHTS
b/] Co

Srsepes: Oon 7/23/57 Us 5, court ol Appeals, r ’
USDC, NDT, end remanded cause to lower court with directions
judgment be entered requiring integration in Dallas
Independent School District. On 9/9/57 USDC, NDT, ordered
integration to begin with mid-winter school term, 1957-58,
Defendants (school board) have filed application for leave
to file petition for writ of mandamus, hearing scheduled
for 11/22/57.

- P -
DETAILS: b/7@
At Dallas, Texas: -
he following investigation was conducted by

SA

On November 6, 1957, the records of the Clerk, U.
District Court for the Northern District of Texas &t Dellas,
Texas, were checked and reflected the following with ect
to BELL vs. RIPFY,, Civil 6165:
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| Oﬁice Mentirandum - UNITED StATES GOVERNMENT

v 3m PBI (44-10894) DATR: 31/757
' A » DALLAS (hu-739)
@ b/]@
supyacT: UNENOWN S; g
THURGOOD HALL - COMPLAINANT
~ CIVIL RIGHTS.
' 00 - Dalles

closed are two copies of the report of SA -
Dellas, 11/7/5T.

ADMINISTRATIVE

This file will remain in pending inactive status
in order that records of the U. S. District Court ma2y be
checked to determine the action of the U, S. Court of Appeals
in connection with a hearing scheduled for November 22, 1957.

REFERENCES

Report of SA mmnas, 6/27/5T7.
Dallas letter TO eau, . '
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

D-—I'ue(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following
statements, where indicated, explain this deletion.

-

ions were made pursuant to the exemptions indicated below with a0 segregable material
svailadle for release to you.

D (X 3 (OX7XA) 0 dxs)
3 (bX2) D (®X7XB) 0O GX2)
O oX3) B X0 0 kx1)
0O (bX7XD) O xx2)
0O ®XIXE) O kx3)
O (®)XF) DO (kx4
D x4 O ®xe) O &xs)
D3 oxs) O ®x9) 0 «xeé)
D bx6) _ O axxm
/
%formatiou pertained only to a third party with no reference to the subject of your
request.
[ Information pertained only to = third party. The subject of your request is listed in the
title only.

[J Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred
to that agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Government lgcncy(:es) You will be
advised by the FBI as to the releasability of this information following our consultation
with the other agency(ies).

.y LY
Fage(s) w Lhe}d inasmuch as & final release determination has not been made. You will bag,
advised as to the disposition at a later date,

Pages were not considered for release as they are duplicative of

J For your information:

mﬂ(followmg Mer is to be used for reference Zgardmg these pages:
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Re report of SA—n/T/ST, et Dallas.

It should be noted that the Dallas Office has been reporttag
the status of the integration suit concerning the Dallas, ‘
Texas, public Bchools in this case.

i

UACB, in the future the Dalles Office will report the activiti
4n this law suit in the case entitled "Racial Situation, Dalla

Texas", Bufile 62-101087-46,
This case is being placed in a closed status,
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BAC, Dallas (44-739) Yebruary 10,

©  Directer, PRI (44-10800) 3]
"4 o ,
-INTRORATION 1IN PUBLIC ECHOOLS
Erjgs 1 Diuids, tzus b7

Reurlet 1/31/88 captioned, "Unknown Subjects;
' Thurgood Earshall - Complaimant, Civil Rights."

Your file 44-739 entitled as per refereace,
should be reopened and hereafter carried under the
mtton as this communication.

' o Tou are iastructed to follow all developments
mwchu; futegration ia Dallas public schools. Al1
r:::;lﬂicht sbhould be forwarded by FD-4, Atteation:

tigative Divisioa. All court actioms should be close
folloved and miu of 8)1 acticas obdtained and promptly
*trnnltm the Buresu.

NS " l.ll purely mhl mptters should contimue
- - to b» reperted under the "Racisl Situatioa, Dallas,
:-Laxes,™ caption. Bowever, iaformation conceraing the
gotivities of the Citiceas Councils and the Ku Klux Klan
iag ia the press aad received through informastsa
m: at l.:.n;:nthz t:‘topntu: !:n public o:ho;:- in Dallas
M a repor uader W | blic Bchoo!
48 Ballas, Tezas, Civil Rights,* J
f NP
' .You should eo-thu te forwvard all aews articles
M to ut:frtti:n i::ﬁ'::u n;:n:lytud:r T:h
- Gaptisn, "Begregation Schoo tate © xAS
" “Gtvil Rights,” Bureau 2116 $3-101087-46. The mews article:
~ @as Alsc be_ferwarded.to Surenw by ¥D-4, which will
. facilitate haadliag at the Bureau.
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¢ Mem«."bndum * UNITED sn..“n"s Govx-:muzn_f
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» -

CTOR, FBI (62-101087-&6) ur_n}"._' 1/21./58
C, DALLAS (160-&126) | b’?C/

' : _RACIAL SITUATION -
5 DALLAS, TEXAS

' . -—"'" PR ) A
' ReBulet, 1/2/58, AR )77/7175/:/41, ‘
. Enclosed for the Bureau are coples of the pertinent court \

decisions concerning the Dallas schools, which might
: have a bearing on possible contempt of court violations.

The above mentioned coples were furnished by,
* Deputy Clerk, United States District Court, NDT,

N

e,

: P~ DY Ver S
'_"« Also enclosed for the Bureau are seven copies o

<

Sinorandun g Rle for dissemination, concern _ E
of the NAACP Dalias, R -
I

omunist Part It should b

o * A R L

Mz WREN .k
2t It should;
S,‘_ B = e

- 4 ' ’
R B 5. - . = ™
et -",,.'év-‘e?&_'?'?i-'mi?t Party at thi‘a tl-o, h!oin’ ror il
~ 75¢In view bf the fact that the information conc'ﬁ

: 1 ‘Councile ias
.. -furnished to the Bureau in form sultadble for disseminatien.’

the Dallas Office will not » Labrpation forth at
. . w;g‘i §
- Bureau (Endls. 8
Dallas

| ' ' eming possidie s
~.sz¥iolence on'the part of the KKK &nd the Citizens C .
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L egmy noted that the report of Ry
% 12/17/57, at Dallas, captioned U, g&
;180%5 of the XKu Klux Klan, Inc, (

, ¢, (Texas), was diuenir’xated
to local intelligence agencies of the armed Lorces, However,

the letterhead memorandum dated 12/19/57, captioned @ izens

Councils, Dellas Division, was not disseminated to the local
intellizence agermdes, - L
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